Q7/14/22
08:47:39

1000

GENERAL

Account

310000 TAXES

311010
3li021
311022
311040
311510
311521
311522
312000
314140

Real Prop-Current
Mobile Home-Current
Pers Prop-Current
Centrally Assessed
Real Prop-Delinguent
Mobile Heme-Delinguent
Pers Prop-Delinguent
Pen & Int on Deling &
Local Option Tax

Group:

320000 LICENSES AND PERMITS

3220010

322020 Business Licensaes/Permits

322030
323010
323030

Alcohelic Beverage
Ttinerant & Transient
Building Permits &

Dog Lic/Pngd Fees/Rabies

Group:

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY

Revenue Budgel Report -- MultiYear Actuals

%
Rec.

21-22

Page:

1 of 33

Report ID: B250

Brelim.
Budget
22-23

Budget
Change
22-23

360,036
1,257
22,729
50,236
262,849
1,697
6, 020
1,599
78,878

785,301

1,412
5,958
25
17,992
4,882

33,269

.30000 INTERGOVERNMENTAT. REVENUES

231012
331053
331092
334125
334132
334140
334991
335040
335065
335120
335230
338001
338002

CDBGE Grant

FRA USDOT GRANT
Recycling Program Grant
Fish, Wildlife & Parks
Urban Forestry Grant
Cultural Trust Grant
COVID-19/Stimulus
Gasoline Tax

0il & Gas Distribution
Permits-Video Gaming
State Entitlement Share
Tooale Cty for Fire
School Dist #14 - NW

Group:

340000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES

341010
341013
343010
343018
346010
346012
346016
346030
346041

Sale of Maps,

Lawn Mowing-Residents
Street Charges for

Sale of Materials

Civic Center User Fees
Recreation Passes

Pool 8plash Park Fund
Swinming Pool User Fees
Williamson Park Camping

617, 949
966

123,909

12,150
520,287
36,000
1,000

162,261

27
2,912
9,633

4,228
43,681
i,000
3,402
308

—--=-—  Actuals -—-w=—r---
19-20 20-21
550,702 637,864
998 1,248
2,800 15,732
52,378 52,085
45,3086 47,142
1,232 414
21,572 6,056
3,568 7,542
74,737 78,465
753,293 846,548
3,487 4,000
5,833 5,450
25 75
10,529 11,173
4,002 4,062
23,876 24,760
29,052
1,079 1,494
46,856 22,104
2,950 4,015
18,313
16,076
88, 958 80, 464
3,396
10,775 13,475
494,174 509,149
36,000 36,000
1,000
709,844 710,386
84
173
1,289 2,165
25
2,991 5,331
40, 387 50,690
2,675 4,25
1,048 64

2022 - 2023
Current
————————— Budget
21-22 21-22
700, 300 540,000
1,734 2,500
25,921 15,000
66,895 48,000
25,470 50,000
42 1,200
400
3,816 2,000
73,986 79,000
898, 164 838,100
3,900 4,000
5,955 6,000
25 0
43,962 10,000
4,031 5,500
57,873 25,500
0
52,384 910,000
1,354 1,000
29,840 105, 000
3,050 ]
7,708 20,000
0
85,230 85, 000
8,513 o
10,025 13,000
519,739 515, 600
49,200 36,000
1,000 [¢]
768,044 1,685,000
91 0
627 0
2,000
0
4,244 3,000
48, 351 50,000
0
2,814 4, 500
942 1,000

109%
69%
173%
139%
Bl%
1%
0%
131%
94%

107%

98%

Eh kG
440%
73%

227%

0%
6%
135%
28%

LRt

0%
100%
**k%

%
101%
137%

*kk g

kkk g
*u kg
0%
0%
141%
97%
0%
63%
84%

700, 000 _

2,500
25,000
67,000

30,0600
1,200
400
2,000
74,000

902,100 0

4,000
6,000

10,000
5, 500

25,500 0

350,000
910,000
1,000
65,000

85, 000

10, 000
530,000 _
49,200

2,008,200 0

2,000

3,000
50,000

4,500
1,000

700, 000
2,500
25,000
67,000
30,000
1,200
400

7, D00
74,000

502, 100

4,000
6,000
o
10,000
5,500

25,500

350,000
910, 000
1,000
65, 000
0

8,000

0

85, 000
0
10,000
530,000
49,200
o]

2,008,200

2,000

3,000
50,000

1,500
1,000

1093
100%
167%
140%

20%
100%
100%
100%

S4%

108%

100%
100%

0%
100%
100%

100%

Ehkrky
100%
100%

62%
0%
40%
0%
100%
0%
7%
103%
137%
0%

119%

0%
0%
100%
0%
100%
100%
0%
100%
100%

80



07/14/22
09:47:39

1000 GENERAL

Bccount

346042 Lake Shel-cole Camping

Group:

350000 FINES AND FORFEITURES
351030 Fines & Forfeitures

Group:

360000 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
361003 Land Rental-Industrial
361008 Historic City Hall & Land
361012 Food Pantry Lease-Civic
361014 Property Sales
362002 Miscellaneous
362003 Cash Over/Short
362004 MRE/SG Capital Credit
362005 Weed Abatement
363040 Specilal Assessments-P&l
365000 Contributions & Donations

Group:

CITY OF SHELBY
Revenue Budget Repourt —-- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

Page: 2 of 33
Report ID: B250

Prelim. Budgel
Budget Change
22-23 22-23

Final
Budgel
22-23

% 0ld
Budget
22-23

370000 INVESTMENT AND ROYALTY EARNINGS

371002 Gain on Investment Hot
371010 Interest Barnings

Group:
380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
382010 Sale of Fixed Assets

383006 Transfer In from other

Group:

Fund:

Current %
———————————————— Artuals --—---—-——————-~--— Budget Rec.
18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 23-22 21-22
5,914 6,226 %, 097 B, %21 7,000 127%
71,105 54,616 69,464 65,990 67,500 98%
19,496 13, 646 15,778 13,233 15,000 88%
19, 496 13, 646 15,778 13,233 15,000 B8B%
8,580 8,644 10,741 10,862 10,700 102%
3,000 3,000 3,000 1,500 3,000 150%
1z 12 12 12 0 #¥y
6,000 5,188 5,000 0%
24,219 8,530 31,389 50,865 15,000 339%
-38 71 14 9 g **+g
16,434 17,694 20,491 16,581 20,000 85%
4,247 1,320 1,018 3,563 1,500 238%
250 107 147 108 250 42%
5,500 4] 0%
68,204 44,5686 66,812 BG, 897 55,450 157%
356 10,915 0 0%
5,341 3,992 2,833 2,714 5,000 54%
5,697 14, 907 2,833 2,714 5,000 54%
3,550 56,500 0 0%
58,000 58,000 145,000 60,403 150,000 40%
61,550 114,500 145,000 60,403 150,000 40%

1,806,883 1,729,248 1,881,681 1,953,318 2,841,550 69%

659,500 o

15,000

1%, 000 0

14,100
3,000

5,000
15,000

20,000
1,500
250

55,450 8]

5,000

5,000 0

100,000

100, 000 0

3,180,750 0

15, 000

15, 000

10, 700

3,000

5,000
15,000

20,000

1,500
250

55,450

5,000

5, 000

o

100, 000

100, 000

3,180,750

100%

100%

100%
100%

0%
100%
100%

0%
100%
100%
100%

0%

10n

0%

100%

100%

112%

81



01/14/22
09:47:38

2190 COMPREHENSIVE LIABILITY

Account ig-19

310000 TAXES

311010 Real Prop-Current 5,003
311021 Mobiie Home-Currenl 17
311022 Pers Prop-Current 316
311040 Centrally Assessed 698
311510 Real Prop-Delinguent 3,853
311521 Mobile Home-Delinguent 24
311522 Pers Prop-Delinguent 84
312000 Pen & Int on Dellng & 22

Group: 9,817

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
335230 State Bnititlemant Shars

Group:

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

362002 Miscellaneous 2,912
Group: 2,812
Fund: 12,722

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

————— Actuals —---——-nm
19-20 20-21
1,767 8,828
14 17
3% 222
739 720
630 664
17 6
300 84
50 117
9,556 10,658
5,371 5,534
5,371 3,534
10,428
10,428
14,927 26,620

2022 - 2023
Current
———————— Budget
21-22
447 8,000
12 20
358 320
529 700
354 3,700
1 20
80
49 20
1,850 12,860
5,649 5,400
5,649 5,400
6,072 3,000
6,072 3,000
13,571 21,260

%
Rec.

21-22

245%

4%

105%

105%

202%

202%

64%

Prelim,
Budget
22-23

20

12,860

5,400

5,400

3,000

3,000

21,260

Page: 3 of 33
Report ID: B250

Budget
Change
22-23

Final
Budget

12,860

5,400

5,400

3,000

3,000

21,250

100%
1008
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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07/14/22
08:47:39

2260 DISASTER-FLOON WILMSN PARK

Account

310000 TAXES

311010
311021
311022
311040
311510
311521
311522
312000

Real Prop-Current
Mobile Home-Current
Pers Prop—Current
Centrally Assessed
Real Prop-Delinguent
Mobile Home-Delinquent

pers Prop-Delinguent

Pen & Int on Deling &
Group:
Fund:

CITY OF SHELBY

Revenue Budgel Report -- MultiYear Actuals

18-19 19-

For the Year:

Actuals
20-21

20

%

Rec.
21-22

Page: 4 of 33
Report ID: B250

3,439
12
220
480
2,515

6,757

4136
11
206
34

6,3%4

6,394

5,885
12
147
480
421

58
40

1,047

7,047

2022 - 2023
Current
Budget
21-22
5,856 5,000
15 0
239 0
600 0
227 2,000
0
0
23 0
7,060 7,000
7,060 1,000

119%
wh kg
HEEG
Hrkg
11%

0%

0%

kExG

101%

101%

Prelim. Budget Final
Budget Change Budgat
22-23 22-23 22-23
5,000 e 5,000
- 0
o 4}
B 0
2,000 2,000
- o]
4]
Q
7,000 0 7,000
7,000 0 7,000

100%
0%
0%
0%

100%

100%

83



07/14/22

2310 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICT (TIFD)

Account 18-19

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
09:47:39 Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

Page: 5 of 33
Report ID: B250

310000 TAXES
311022 Pers Prop-Current 6,719
312000 Pen & Int en Deling &

Group: 6,719

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

363010 Maint, Assess-Current 63,797
363510 Maint, Assess-Delinquent 55,481
Group! 119,278
Fund: 125,997

--= Actuals —------
19-20 20-21
3,326 3,793
104 366
3,430 4,158
78,994 176,906
1,758 355
80,752 177,261
84,182 181,420

2022 - 2023
Current %

—————————— Budget Rec.
21-22 21-22 21-22
6,298 AREY
21 0 *xFg
6,319 0 ey
154,014 145,000 106%
G 0%
154,014 145,000 106%
160,333 145,000 111%

Prelim, Budget Final
Budget Change Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23
0
0
4] 0 0
160,000 160,000
0
160, 000 b} 160,000
160,000 0 160, 000

110%
0%

110%

110%

84



- 07/14/22

09:47:39

2370 P.E.R.S.-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION

Account

310000 TAXES

311010
311021
311622
311040
3l1s10
311521
311522
312000

Real Prop-Current
Mobile Home-Current
Pers Prop—Current
Centrally Assessed
Real Prop-Delinquent
Mobile Home-Delinquentl
Pers Prop-Delingquent
Pen & Int on Deling &

Group:

7,892
28
149
1,101
5,162
37
132
35

15,486

330000 TNTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

335230 State Entitlement Share

Group:

Fund:

15,486

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

————— Actuals ————-
19-20 20-21

12,945 14,714
23 29

61 3170

1,231 1,189
993 1,093

27 9

473 133

19 176
15,832 17,723
10,743 11,068
10,743 11,068
26,575 28,191

Page: 6 of 33
Report ID: B250

2022 - 2023

Current % Prelim. Budget Final
—————————— Budgat Rec. Budgel Change Budget
21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23

715 15,000 5% 15,000 . 15,000

19 BO 24% 80 o BO

597 175 126% 475 . 475

1,049 1,352 78% 1,352 1,352

583 5,000 12% 5,000 5,000

1 0 FEkg 0

0 0% 0

79 0 **¥g 0

3,073 21,907 14% 21,907 0 21, 907

11, 29% 11,000 103% 11,000 __ 11,000

11,299 11,000 103% 11,000 0 11,000

14,372 32,907 44% 32,907 0 32,907

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
0%
0%
0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

85



01/14/22
09:47:39

237) HEALTH INSURANCE-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION

Account ig-19
310000 TAXES
311010 Real Prop-Current 15,216
311021 Mobile Home-Current 53
311022 Pers Prop-Current 961
311040 Centrally Assessed 2,123
311510 Real Prop-Delinquent 11,110
311521 Mobile Home-Delinguent 72
311522 Pers Prop-Delinquent 255
312000 Pen & Int on Deling & 68
Group: 29,858
330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAI REVENUES
335230 State Entitlement Share
Group:’
Fund: 29,858

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY

Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

Actuals ~---—-—-
18-20 20-21

23,301 26,485
q2 52

118 668
2,216 2,160
1,519 1,986
52 18

912 256
152 329
28,712 31,962
26,857 27,671
26,857 27,671
55,569 59,633

2022 - 2023

Current % Prelim, Rudget
—————————— Budget Rec. Budget Change
21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23

1,341 28,000 5% 28,000

35 53 66% 53

1,074 961 112% 961

1,888 2,123 89% 2,123

1,067 8,000 13% 8,000

2 72 3% 72

255 0% 255

152 68 224% 68

5,558 39,532 14% 38,532

28,247 27,000 105% 27,000

28,247 27,000 105% 27,000

33,806 66,532 5l% 66,532

Page:
Report ID: B250

7 of 33

Final
Budget
22-23

28,000
53

961
2,123
8,000
72

255

58

39,532

27,000

27,000

66,532

% 0ld
Budget

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

160%

100%

100%

86



07/14/22
09:47:39

2372 PERMISSIVE MEDICAL LEVY

Account
310000 TAXES
311021 Mobile Home-Current
311510 Real Prop-Delingquent
311521 Mobile Home-Delinguent
312000 Pen & Int on Deling &

Group!

CITY OF SHELBY

% 0ld
Budgel
22-23

370000 INVESTMENT AND ROYALTY ERRNINGS

371000 INVESTMENT ERRNINGS

Group:

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
383006 Transter In from other

Group:

Fund:

Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023
Cuxrent %
———————————————— Actuals -———--————-~--—-— Budget Rec.
18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22
17 0 *k%gy
8 223 222 166 O *k¥gy
15 24 6 0 0%
[ 101 184 131 0 %y
29 348 112 314 0 ***g
1, 667 o 0%
1,667 0 0%
11,279 11,279 11,279 11,279 100%
11,279 11,279 11,27% 11,279 100%
1,696 11,627 11,691 11,593 11,279 103%

Page: B of 33
Report ID; B250
Prelim. Budget Final
Budget Change Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23
. 0
~ 0
o 0
o
0 0 0
. e 0
0 ] 4]
11,279 11,279
11,2795 0 11,279
11,219 0 11,279

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

100%

87



0i/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 9 of 33
08:47:39 Revenue Budget Report -~ MultiYear Actuals . Report ID: B250
o For the Year: 2022 - 2023

2395 MARIAS VALLEY GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB

Current % Prelim. Budget Finail % 0ld
———————————————— Actuals —------——--—————— Budget Rec. Budget Change Budget Budget
Account, 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22  22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
362002 Miscellaneous 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 100% 1,200 1,200 100%
Group: 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 100% 1,200 0 1,200 100%
Fund: 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 100% 1,200 0 1,200 100%
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Q7714422
09:47:39

2396 REC FACILITIES PASS (DONATIONS]

Account

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

365005 City Recreation Pass 670
Group! 670
Fund: 670

CI"Y OF SBELBY

Revenue Budgel Report -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023
Current %
fffff Actualg ——==—--------——-— Budgel Rec.
19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22
500 1,055 100 1,000 40%
500 1,055 400 1,000 40%
500 1,085 400 1,000 40%

Prelim.
Budgel
22--23

1,000

10 of 33
Report ID: B250

Page:

Final
Budget
22-23

Budget
Change
22-23

1,000

8} 1, 000

0 1,000

% Cld
Budget
22-23

100%

100%

100%

89



01/14/22
09:47:39

2398 REVOLVING LOAN

Account

360000 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
362002 Miscellaneous

Group:

370000 INVESTMENT AND ROYALTY EARNINGS

373020 Principal on USARD 10,052
Group: 10,052
Fund: 10,052

CITY QF SHELBY

Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

For the Year:

19-20

6,052

6,052

6,052

Actuals
20-21

11 of 33
Report ID: B250

Page:

2022 - 2023
Current ] Prelim.
————————————————— Budget Rec. Budget
21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23
500, 000 0%
500,000 0% 0
6,557 9,858 5,548 178% 5,548
6,557 9,858 5,548 178% 5,548
B, 557 9,858 505,548 2% 5,548

Budget Final
Change Budget
22-23 22-23
0
0 0
5,548
0 5,548
0 5,548

% 0ld
Budget
22-23

100%

100%

1%

90



07/14/22 , CITY OF SHELBY Page: 12 of 33
09:47:3¢ Revenue Budgeb Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B250
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT NG. 35

Current % Prelim. Budget Final % Cla

———————————————— Actuals ~—-~r-——————=-~-—— Budgetl Rec. Budget Change Budget Budget

Becount 18-19 19-20 20-21 2122 21~-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

363010 Maint. Assess-Current 35,370 71,047 76,190 79,100 15,000 105% 75,000 . 75,000 100%
363040 Special hssessments-P&I 404 528 1,306 816 0 #%kg 0 0%
363510 Maint. Assess-Delinguent 38,463 7,939 7,758 4,615 4,000 58% 8,000 N 8,000 100%
Group: 74,237 79,514 85,254 84,521 83,000 102% 83,000 0 83,000 100%

Fund: 74,237 19,514 85,254 84,531 83,000 102% 83,000 o] B3, 000 100%



07/14/22
08:47:39

2500 STREET MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 1

Account

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

Page: 13 of 33
Report ID: B250

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

335040 Gasoline Tax
Group:
360000 MISCELLAWEQUS REVENUE
363010 Maint. Assess-Current
363040 sSpecial Assessments-P&l

363510 Maint. Assess-Delinguent

Group:

130, 38¢
1,328
116,947

248,660

370000 INVESTMENT AND ROYALTY EARNINGS

371000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS

Group:

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
383006 Transfer In from other

Group:

Fund:

3,509

3,509

252,169

————— Actuals —-—---n—
19-20 20-21
71,501 101,598
71,501 101,598
217,343 233,535
923 4,135
25,541 25,538
243,807 263,208
23,746 23,746
23,746 23,746
339,054 388,552

2022 ~ 2023
Current
————————— Budget
21-22 21-22
100,778 104, 000
100,778 140,000
255,648 235,000
3,275 0
15,452 28,000
274,375 263,000
0
0
23,746 23,7486
23,746 23,746
398,899 386,746

% Prelim, Budget Final
Rec. Budget Change Budget
21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23
101% 103,000 ~ 103,000
101% 103,000 0 103, 000
109% 255,000 . 255,000
-k'k*% O
55% 28,000 o 28,000
104% 283,000 o} 283,000
0% 0
0% 0 0 [¢]
100% 23,746 23,746
100% 23,746 0 23,746
103% 409,746 0 409,746

109%
0%
100%

108%

0%

0%

100%

100%

106%

92



01/14/22
09:47:39

2550 2012 CURB GUTTER & SIDEWALK SID

Account

360000 MISCELLANECUS REVENUE
363030 CGS Assessments-Currenk
363035 CGS-Prepayment
363040 Special Assessments-F&T
363530 CGS

Group:

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
383006 Transfer In from other

Group:

Fund:

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY

Wevenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

Prelim,
Budget
22-23

Page: 14 of 33

Report ID: B250

Budget
Change

22-23

Final
Budget
22-23

12,857

56
12,651

25,564

96,892

96, 892

122,456

——w=  Actualg ————w--
19-20 20-21
24,762 17,25%
16,190

84 1,714

3,500 8,074
44,536 27,043
15,000 30,000
15,000 30,000
59,536 57,043

2022 - 2023
Current %

—————————— Budget Rec.
21-22 21-22 21-22
21,354 25,000 85%
4,219 0 ***%
55 0 x**g
755 0 wkky
26,383 25,000 106%
30,000 30,000 100%
30, 0G0 30,000 100%
56,383 55,000 103%

25, 000

30,000

30,000

55,000

25,000

30,000

30,000

55,000

100%

100%

100%

100%

93



07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 15 of 33
09:47:39 Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B25Q
h For the Year: 2022 - 2023

2600 PARK MAINTENANCE DISTRICT #1

Current % Prelim, Budget Final % 0ld
———————————————— Actuals ~--—-—---————-—- Budget Rec. Budget Change Budget Budget
Acoount 18-1% 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
330000 INTBERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
334125 Fish, Wildlife & Parks 13,545 0 0% 0 0%
Group: 13,545 o] 0% 0 o] [} 0%
360000 MISCELLANECUS REVENUE
363010 Maint. Assess-Current 22,073 35,091 20,661 38,894 40,000 97% 40,000 40,000 100%
363040 Special Assessments-PgI 133 267 17,453 267 0 *xrg 0 0%
363510 Maint. Assess-Delinguent 18,722 3,235 2,890 1,559 0 *+xg 1] 0%
Group: 41,228 38,593 41,004 40,720 40,000 102% 40,000 4] 40,000 100%
360000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
383006 Transfer In from other 5,000 0 0% 0 0%
Group: 5,000 0 0% 0 0 0 0%

Fund: 54,773 43,583 41,004 40,720 40,000 102% 40, 000 G 40,000 100%



01/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 16 of 33
09:47:39 Revenue Budget Report —- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B250
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

2810 POLICE PENSION & TRAINING (3RD CLASS CITIES)

Current % Prelin. Budget Final % 0ld
———————————————— Actuals --——--—------———- Budgel Rec. Budget Change Budgel: Budget
Account 18-1% 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
330000 TNTERGOVERMMENTAL REVENUES
335050 Insurance Premiuvm 5,057 5,111 5,148 5,189 5,100 102% 5,100 - 5,100 100%
Group: 5,057 5,111 5,148 5,199 5,100 102% 5,100 ¢ 5,100 100%

Fund: 5,067 5,111 5,148 5,199 5,100 102% 5,100 0 5,100 100%



07/14/22
09:47:39

2920 TRATILS GRANT

Account

CITY OF SHELBY
Revenue Budget Report —- Multivear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

Page: 17 of 33

Report ID: B250

% 01d
Budget

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
334125 Fish, Wildlife & Parks

Group:

Fund:

Current %
—————— Actuals ---------w-————w- Budget Rec,
19-20 20~-21 21-22 21-22 21-22
47,500 0%
47,500 0%
47,500 0%

Prelim. Budget Final
Budget Change Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23
25,000
25,000 0
25,000 0

25,000

25,000

25,000

23%

53%

53%

96



01/14/22
09:47:3%

2936 WILLIAMSON BLDG RENOVATIONS

Acoount 18-19

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
361014 Property Sales
362002 Miscellaneous 60,176

Group: €0,176

340000 OTHER FINANCING SOQURCES
383006 Transfer In from other

Group:

Fund: 60,176

Revenue Budgelt Report —— MultiYear Actuals
for the Year:

224,424
43,104

267,528

522,914

522,914

190, 442

Actuals

CITY OF SHELBY

20-21

2022 - 2023
Current
Budgel
21-22 21-22

%
Rec.
21-22

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Prelim.

Budget
22-23

Page: 18 of 33
Report ID: B250

Budget Final $ 0ld
Change Budget: Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23

0 0%

0%

0 a 0%
0 0%

o] 0 0%
Q 0 0%

97



07/1a/22
08:47:39

2340 CDBG HOUSING FUND

Account 18-18

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
331010 HOME Grant

Group!

Fund:

CITY COF SHELBY
Revenue Budgel Report —- MultiYear Actuals
Por the Year: 2022 - 2023

Current % Prelim,
ffffff Actuals -——--—~--——---—-— Budget Rec. Budget
19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22  21-22 22-23

0 0% 550,000

o 0% 550,000

0 0% 550, 000

Budget
Change
22-23

Page: 139 of 33
Report ID: B250

0

0

Final % Old
Budget Budget
22-23 22-23

550, 000 #%&ixg

550,000 *xxt¥g

550,000 *x+sxg

98
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07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 20 of
09:47:39 Revenue Budget Report —— MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B250
For the Year: 2022 - 2023
2991 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) RECOVERY FUNDS
Currentl 3 Prelim. Budget Final
———————————————— Actuals ---—--------———-—— Budget Rec. Budget Change Budget
Account 18-18 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23
330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
331990 COVID-19/Stimulus 386,097 388,419 386,097 101% _ -
Group: 386,097 388,419 386,097 101% 0 0
Fund: 386,097 388,419 386,097 101% 0 0

—
% Old
Budget
22-23
0%
0%
0%

99



07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY

08:47:39 Revenue Budget Report -~ MultiYear Actuals

For the Year: 2022 - 2023

3015 1991 SWIMMING POOL BATH HOUSE GOB

————————————————— Actugls —w— oo
Account 18-19% 19-20 20-21 21-22
310000 TAXES
311510 Real Prop-Delinguant 50
312000 Pen & Int on Deling & 80
Group: 140
Fund: 140

23

23

Current.
Budget
21-22

Page:

Report ID: B250

% Prelim. Budget
Rec. Budget Change
21-22 22-23 22-23
***%—
0 ***%
EEX T
-k**%

Final
Budgat

2l of 33

% 0ld
Budget

0%

100



07/14/22
09:47:39

3035

2006 FIRE HAALL G.O.B.

Account

310000 TRXES

311010
311021
311022
311040
311510
311521
311822
312000

Real Prop-Current
Mobile Home-Current
Pers Prop-Current
Centrally Assessed
Real Prop—Delinguent
Mobile Heme-Delinguent
Pers Prop-Delinguent
Pen & Int on Deling &

Group:

Fund;

CITY OF SHELBY

%
Rec.
21-22

Page:
Raport ID: B2LH0

22 of 23

% 0ld
Budget
22-23

53,300
186
3,440
7,438
39,028
256
911
241

104,800

104, 800

Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023
Current
--— Actuvals —---~—————————= Budget
19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22
B0, 905 418,099 2,235 0
147 122 8 0
415 2,315 1,791 0
7,695 3,648 3,147 0
6,709 5,867 2,397 10,000
186 62 3 300
3,194 B96 900
529 823 128 0
99, 780 61,832 10,079 11,200
99,1780 61,832 10,079 11,200

LxEg
£ rhg
kY
kg
24%

1%

0%
ERKG

Prelim, Budget Final
Budget Change Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23
B 0
bl
. o]
5,000 5,000
300 o 300
900 . 900
Q
6,200 0 6,200
6,200 0 6,200

0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
100%
100%
0%

55%

101



Q7714722 CITY OF SHELRY Page; 23 of 33
09:47:39 Revenue Budget Report —-- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B250
- For the Year: 2022 - 2023

3510 1992 CURB, GUTTER & SIDEWALK Sib

Current % Prelim, Budget Final % oLd
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Actuals ~-~--———----———- Budget Rec. Budget Change Budget Budget
Account 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 23-23 22-23

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUER
3563040 Special Assessmenls—D&l 1,881 0 0% +] 0%
363530 CGS 1,019 0 0% 0 0%
Group: 2,880 0 0% 0 o 0 0%
Fund; 2,880 0 0% 0 0 0 0%

102



01/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 24 of 33
06:47:39 Rewvenue Budget Report —— MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B250
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

4000 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

Current % Prelim. Budget Final % 0ld
———————————————— Actuals ——--—-—-—-==------— Budget Rec. Budget Change Budget Budget
Account 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22  21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
370000 INVESTMENT AND ROYDLTY EARNINGS
371010 Interest Earnings 36,760 11,002 B, 096 17,110 8,000 214% 60,000 60,000  750%
Group: 36,760 41,002 8,096 17,110 8,000 214% 60, 000 0 60,000  750%
Fund: 36,760 41,002 8,096 17,110 8,000 214% 60,000 0 60,000  750%

103



07/14722
09:47:39

5210 WATER UTILITY

Account

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
Revenue Budget Report ~- MultiYear Actuals

%
Rec,
21-22

Frelim.
Budget
22-23

Page: 25 of 33
Report ID: B250

Budget
Change
22-23

Final
Budget
22-23

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAIL REVENUES

331011 CDBG Grant

332043 EDA

331096 Federal Grant US Army
334120 TSEP Grant

334122 Renewable Resource Grant
334991 COVID-19/Stimulus

337100 NCMRWA GRANT

Greup:

340000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES
343021 Metered Water Charges
343023 Bulk Water Sales
343024 Materials & Supplies
343026 Water Tapping Permit
343027 Miscellaneous Revenue
343028 Utility Billing Late Fees

Group:

360000 MISCELLANECUS REVENUE
002 Miscallaneous
~w2003 Cash Over/Short
362008 Water Misc/Curb Stop
363050 Special

Group:
380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
381070 Loan/Bond Proceeds
381073 SRF Loan Proceeds

382030 Gain/Loss Sale of Fixed

Group:

Fund:

202, 007
250,926

125,085
587,998
1,347,270
1,015

16, 633
10,477

7,397

1,382,792

844

1,255,257

1,255,257

3,226,891

————— Actuals ----——m
19-20 20-21
72,827 125,186
94, 068 115,216
71,062 103,285
91,226 55,849
158,435
119,198 234,900
448,381 782,851
1,345,245 1,354,346
1,861 1,695
362
400
8,730 5,752
6,381 6,663
1,363,479 1,368,456
8,521 26,461
1
922 546
49
9,444 27,056
125,393
125,393
1,821,304 2,313,756

2022 - 2023
Current
—————————— Budget

21-22 21-22
73,995 450,000
0
125, 653 125,000
563,434 1,234,000
125,000
0
49,543 5@, 000
812,625 1,984,000
1,455,443 1,417,000
2,366 2,500
994 o]
8, 317 6,000
3,310 10,000
6, 600 8, 000
1,477,030 1,443,500
15,664 3,968,000
0
854 0
0
16,518 3,968,000
o]
589,937 950, 000
o]
589,937 850,000
2,896,110 8,345,500

16%
0%
101%
16%
0%
0%
99%

41%

103%
95%
hxgy
139%
33%
83%

102%

0%
62%
0%

62%

35%

380, 000

750,000
125,000
3,500,000

4,755,000

1,460,000
2,500

6,000
10,000
8,000

1,486,500

0

400, 000

400, 000

6,641,500

4]

a

380,000

0

0

150,000
125,000
3,500,000
0

4,755,000

1,460,000
2,500

0

6,000
10,000
8,000

1,486,500

[ T v B o T |

0
400,000
0

400,000

6,641,500

84%

0%

0%

61%
100%
Khkkxg

0%

240%

103%
100%

0%
100%
100%
100%

103%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

42%

0%

42%

80%

104



07/14/22
09:47:39

5310 SEWER UTILITY

Acecount

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
334991 COVID-1%/5timulus
335210 DMRC/TSLEP

Group:
340000 CEARGES FCR SERVICES
343027 Miscellaneous Revenue 3,
343031 Sewer Service Charges 185,
343033 Sewer Tapping Permits 14,
343037 Miscellaneous Revenue
343038 Utility Billing Late Fees 2,
Group: g8le6,
360000 MISCELLANEGOUS REVENUE
361011 Pasture Lease {land by
362002 Miscellaneous 100,
Group: 100,

370000 INVESTMENT AND ROYALTY EARNINGS

371010 Interest Earnings 9,

Group: 9,
380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

381073 SRF Loan Proceeds

383002 Interfund Operating

383006 Transfer In from other
Group!
Fund: 927,

833

735

320

20

529

437

600

220

820

862

862

119

CITY QF SHELBY

Revenue Budget Reporbk -- MulliYear Actu
For the Year: 2022 - 2023
Current
Bctuals —————m--————m=m Budget
19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22
8,202
15,000
8,202 15,000
944,337 931,462 868, 927 975,
900 300 8,
20 901 20 30,
2,152 2,301 2,238 3,
947,409 934,664 971,485 1,016,
600 600
15,979 1,278 2,94%
15,979 1,879 3,549
1,568,517 246,868 1,650,
88,449 88,449 88,449 88,
1,656,966 88,449 335,317 1,738,
2,620,354 1,033,194 1,325,351 2,755,

als

0

0
0400
000
000
0co

000

600

200

800

000
449
o

449

249

%
Rec.
21-22

Rl

0%
99%
4%

5%

26%

100%

kg

444%

0%

0%

15%

100%

0%

19%

48%

Page:

26 of 33

Report ID: B250

Prelim.
Budget
22-23

Budget
Change
22-23

650, 000

650, 000

975, 000
8,000
30,000
3,000

1,016,000
600
200

800

150, 0G0
88,449
167, 000

405,449

2,072,249

Final
Budget
22-23

650, 000
0

650, 000
0

. 975, 000
g, 000
30,000

3,000

1,016,000

150, 000
gg, 449
167, 000

405,448

2,072,249

* kA A

0%

FokkkhD

0%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

0%

9%
100%

LETT R

15%

105



07/14/722
09:47:389

5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

Agccount 18-19

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELRY
Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

2022 - 2023
Current %
—————————— Budget Rec.
21-22 21-22 21-22

Page: 27 of 33
Report ID: B250

$ 0ld
Budget
22-23

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
334991 COVID-19/5timulus

Group:

340000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES

341030 Junk vehicle Disposal 1,
343027 Miscellanecus Revenue &,
343041 Garbage Collection 325,
343042 Landfill Disposal Charges 495,
343044 Dump Permits 15,
343047 Miscellaneous Revenue
343048 Utility Billing Late Fees 2,
Group: 826,
360000 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
361010 Pasture Lease {(land by
362002 Miscellanecus 7,
Group: 7,

ﬁODOO INVESTMENT AND ROYALTY BEARNINGS

242
175
023
600
661

20
529

955

200

489

689

271010 Interest Rarnings 28,477

Group: 28,

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
381071 Loan/New Equipment

477

382030 Gain/Loss Sale of Fixed 73,100
383006 Transfer In from other 62,885
Groupt 135,985
Fund 999,106

Retuals ———----
19-20 20-21

8,202
8,202
114
320, 808 345,101
464,503 557,738
15,138 15,114
20 i5
2,152 2,301
802,721 920,383
1,322 49,437
7,322 49,437
30,567 17,832
30,567 17,832
14,629 18,441
74,629 18,441
915,239 1,014,295

118
342, 456
628, 304

17,430
20
2,238

980, 566

8,183

8,183

205,777

10,558

216,375

1,215,124

2,000 6%
0 0%

340,000 101%
640,000 98%
20,000 873

20 100%

2,600 86%
1,004,620 93%
0 0%

7,500 100%

7,500 109%

30,000 0%

30,000 0%

O #wkg

O xExg

0 'l"k'k%

1,042,120 117%

Prelim Budget Final

Budget Change Budget

22-23 22-23 22-23
0
0 0 0
2,000 - 2,000
[
395,000 385, 000
840,000 840, 000
20, 000 20,000
20 20
2,600 _ 2,600
1,259,620 0 1,259,620
0
7,500 7,500
7,500 ] 7,500
30,000 _ 30,000
30,000 0 30,000
4]
ol
a
0 0 0
1,297,120 0 1,297,120

0%
0%
100%
0%
116%
131%
100%
100%
100%
125%
0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%
0%
0%

0%

124%

106



07/14/22
09:47:3¢

5720 STORM DRAINAGE

Account

310000 TAXES
311020 Pers Prop-Current (rolied
311022 Pers Frop-Current

Group:

CITY OF SHELBY

330000 THTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENULS

331011 CbBG Grant
334040 MDOT Grant
334120 TSEP Grant

Group:
340000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES
343010 Street Charges for
343051 Storm Water Tapping Fees
Greoup:
360000 MISCELLANECUS REVENUE
363010 Maint. Assess—Current
363040 Special Assessments-P&l
363510 Maint. Assess-Delinquent
Group:
380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
380102 CDBG

381070 Loan/Bond Proceeds

Group!

Fund;

%

Rec.

21-22

0%
200%

100%

0%
0%

0%

16%
0%

147%

124%

34%

115%

0%

0%

0%

33

% 0ld
Budget
22-23

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

100%

100%
-

100%

Fhkbkkg

0%

113%

Page: 28 of
Report ID: B250
Prelim, Budget Final

Budget Change Budget

22-23 22-23 22-23
6,904 6, 904
6,904 6,904
13,808 8] 13,808
. . 0
G
0
0 0 0
230,000 230,000
~ 0
230,000 0 230,000
50,000 50,000
200 200
20,000 20,000
70, 200 0 70,200
3,500,000 3,500,000
o
3,500,000 0 3,500,000
3,814,008 0 3,814,008

Ravenue Budget Report —- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

Current

———————————————— Actnals —--—--—----~--——- Budget

18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22
6, 304 6,904
6, 904 &, 904 13,809 6,904
13,808 6, 904 13,809 13,808

420,295

42,337 63,105 0
549,860 27,978 o]
592,197 483,400 27,978 0
238,812 216,353 237,615 173,835 230,000
8,500 0
238,812 216,353 246,115 173,835 230, 000
32,9246 78,231 50,774 73,461 50,000
210 5483 562 248 200
25,677 14,326 29,469 6,742 20,000
58,813 93,140 80, 805 80,450 70,200
0
1,363,858 40¢, 199 3,100, 000
1,363,858 409,199 3,100, 000
903,630 2,156,751 762,001 268,084 3,414,008

8%

112%

107



07/14/22
09:47:39

7060 SHELBY ENERGY SHARE

Account

370000 INVESTMENT AND ROYALTY GARMINGS

371010 Interest Barnings

Group:

Fund:

CITY OF SHELBY Page: 29 of 33
Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B250
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

Current % Pralin. Rudget Final % 01d
———————————————— Actuals ——---=---—----—— Budget Rec. Budget Change Budget Budget
18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
882 984 1,216 1,216 1,000 122% 1,000 1,000 100%

882 984 1,216 1,216 1,000 122% 1,000 0 1,000 100%

982 934 1,216 1,216 1,000 122% 1,000 0 1,000 100%
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DI/14/22
09:47:39

7061 LOCAL DiISASTER RELIEE

Account

370000 INVESTMENT AWD ROYALTY EARNINGS

371010 fInteresl Earnings 982
Group: 982
Fund: 532

CITY OF SHELBY
Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

For the Year: 2022 - 2023
Current
~~~~~ Actuvals ~--———=-—=-—————= Budget
19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22
884 1,216 1,216 1,000
984 1,216 1,216 1,000
984 1,216 1,216 1,000

% Prelim.

Rec. Budget
21-22 22-23

122%

122%

122%

1,000

Page: 30 of 33
Report ID: B250
A N,
Budget Final % 0ld
Change Budget Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23
— e 1,000 100%
Q 1,000 100%
g 1,000 100%
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07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 31 of 33
09:47:39 Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B250
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

7120 FIRE RELIEF

Current % Prelim. Budget Final % 01d
———————————————— Acturals ------————~—-———— pudget Reec., Budget Change Budget Budget
Account 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
310000 TAXES

312000 Pen & Int on Deling & 7 0 0% 0 0%
Group! 7 0 0% 0 a 0 0%

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENULS
335050 Insurance Premium 5,087 5,111 5,148 5,199 5,057 103% 5,057 5,057 100%
Group: 5,057 5,111 5,148 5,199 5,057 103% 5,057 0 5,057 100%
Fund: 5,057 5,111 5,155 5,139 5,057 103% 5,057 ] 5,057 106%
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0t/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 32 of 33
09:47:39 Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Reporl: ID: B250
For the Year: 2022 - 2023 T

7109 TOURISM BUSINESS TMPROVEMENT DIST ({(TBID)

Current % Prelim. Budget Final % 0ld
———————————————— Actuals ——---——-——=~~-———— Budget Rec., Budgel Change Budgel: Budget
Account 18-19 19-2¢ 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
310000 TAXES
315200 TBID Assessment 48,379 57, 507 64,408 91, 326 65,000 141% 100,000 o 100,000 154%
Group! 168,379 57, 507 64,408 91, 324 ©5,000 141% 100,000 0 100, 000 154%
Fund 48,379 57,507 64,408 91, 326 65,000 141% 100, 000 0 100,000 154%
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07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 33 of 33
09:47:39 Revenue Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B25D
: For the Year: 2022 - 2023

7427 SPECIALTY LICENSE PLATES (SHELBY)

Current: ] Prelim. Budget Final % 0ld

———————————————— Actuals ~------———----—— Budget Rec. Budget Change Budget Budget

Actount 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
362002 Miscellanecus 3,280 3,520 1,060 500 0% 0 0%
Group: 3,280 3,520 1,060 500 0% 0 0 0 0%
Fund: 3,280 3,520 1,060 500 0% 0 0 0 0%
Grand Total: 8,837,182 10,976,060 8,437,942 9,010,510 20,285,353 18,653,456 0 18,653,456
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07/14/22
09:44:35

!
1000 GENERAL

Account Object

410100
100
141
142
143
145
146
147
200
300
370

CITY COUNCIL

Regular Wages

Social Security
Medicare

PERS

Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Insurance

Supplies

Purchased Services
Travel & Education

Account:

410200
100
141
142
143
146
147
200
300
344
370

MAYOR

Regular Wages
Social Security
Medicare

PERS

Werkers® Compensation
Insurance

Supplies

Purchased Services
Telephone

Travel & Education

Account:

410240
300
310

NEWSLETTER (1/4)
Purchased Services
Postage

Account:

410360
100
141
142
143
145
146
147
200
344
370

CITY JUDGE

Regular Waees

Social Security

Medicare

PERS

Unemployment Insuvrance

Workers' Compensation

Insurance

Supplies

Telephone

Travel & Education
Account:

410530
350

AUDIT (1/4)
Professional Services

CITY OF SHELBY
Expendilure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

Page:

1 of 45

Report ID: B240

Final % Old
Budget Budget
22-23 22-23
3,905 100%
242 100%
57 100%
175 152%
0 0%
29 97%
10,541 103%
50 8%
362 72%
0 0%
15, 361 96%
1,506 100%
93 100%
22 100%
0 0%
11 92%
1,757 103%
0 0%
0 0%
84 ¥xxixg
0 0%
3,473 71%
0 0%
467 78%
467 47%
29,000 116%
1,800 120%
364 91%
2,500 114%
44 88%
153 77%
5,500 104%
8l1 116%
229 92%
900 180%
41, 301 114%
12,000 160%
12,000 160%

For the Year: 2022 - 2023
Current % Prelim. Budget
———————————————— Actvals -----~-~--—--~-—- Budget Exp. Budget Changes
18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23
3,871 3,647 3,684 3,622 3,905 93% 3,985
201 179 178 179 242 '14% 242
17 42 11 42 57 4% 57
168 167 115 133 115 116% 175
1 0 0%
16 17 48 25 30 83% 29
5,831 6,801 7,599 8,180 10,224 B0% 10,541
571 693 753 50 600 8% 50
484 292 2717 362 500 72% 362
300 0%
11,189 11,839 12,695 12,593 15,973 79% 15,361 0
1 1,506 0% 1,506
93 0% 93
22 0% 22
134 0% s
12 0% 11
1,704 0% 1,757 B
26 313 361 500 0%
300 0%
57 61 86 92 0 *i+y 84
38 150 600 0% —
122 524 147 92 1,871 2% 3,473 0
157 280 22 400 0%
426 434 437 467 600 78% 467
583 714 459 467 1,000 47% 467 0
29,066 24,504 26,234 28,096 25,000 1128 29,000
1,778 1,500 1,616 1,690 1,500 113% 1,800 _
416 351 378 395 400 99% 364
2,489 2,123 2,299 2,490 2,200 113% 2,500
74 30 32 48 50 96% 44
212 192 193 168 200 84% 183
1,837 5,224 5,275 5,309 5,300 1.00% 5,500
859 657 684 819 700 117% 811 a
260 236 245 250 250 100% 229
872 492 486 888 500 178% 900
40,863 35,309 37,442 40,153 36,100 111% 41, 301 0
9, 908 10,519 7,044 3,750 7,500 50% 12,000
9,908 10,519 7,044 3,750 7,500 50% 12,000 0

Account:
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07/14/22 CI1TY OF SHELBY Page: 2 of 45
09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B240
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

1000 GENEBRAL

Current % Prelim. Budget Final % 0ld
—————————————————— Bgtuals —-——=w-—-—————-=-- Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget Budget
Accounlt  Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22  22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
410550 ACCOUNTING
100 Regular Wages 17, 650 17,9815 18,634 20,549 21,413 96% 22,3719 22,379 1G5%
118 Termination Pay 589 Q 0% 0 0%
120 Overtime-Reqular 1,822 2,152 2,190 2,197 2,127 103% 2,233 — 2,233 105%
141 Social Security 1,195 1,233 1,285 1,409 1,457 87% 1,526 1,526  105%
142 Medicare 279 288 301 330 341 97% sy - 357 105%
143 PERS 1,721 1,784 1,877 2,073 2,088 99% 2,208 _ _ 2,208 106%
145 Unemployment Insurance a0 51 54 82 82 100% 517 B6 105%
146 Workers' Compensation 156 147 155 121 168 12% 127 127 Te%
147 Insurance 4,852 4,754 5,112 5,125 5,112 10G% 5,270 ___ 5,270 103%
200 Supplies 1,500 1,519 2,244 1,485 1,500 99% 1,413 . 1,413 94%
215 Inventory »599% <5$5000 1,396 341 4,961 1,308 1,500 87% 1,308 1,308 87%
300 Purchased Services 13,943 13,434 13,036 12, 667 25,000 51% 12,482 - 12,482 50%
344 Telephone 394 671 748 548 500 118% 544 544 109%
370 Travel & Education 489 363 92 205 700 29% 205 _ 205 29%
900 CAPITAL CQUTLAY . 2,676 0 0% 0 0%
Docount: 16,078 44, 658 53,365 48,129 61,988 8% 50,138 0 50,138 81%
410600 ELECTIONS
300 Purchased Services 2,592 2,500 104% 2,582 2,592 104%
Account: 2,592 2,500 104% 2,502 0 2,592 104%
411030 CITY-COUNTY PLANNING BOARD
120 Overtime-Regqular 141 128 173 400 0% 408 408 100
141 Social Security 9 B 10 25 0% 25 25 100%
142 Medicars 2 2 2 6 0% 6 & 100%
143 PERS 12 11 i5 36 0% 37 37 103%
145 Unemployment Insurance 1 1 0% 1 1 100%
146 Workers' Compensation 1 1 1 2 0% 1 1 50%
350 Professional Services 7,200 6,550 ¢ 0% 0 0%
Account: 7,366 6,100 201 470 0% 478 ¢ 478 102%
411050 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
100 Regular Wages : 3,810 4,386 4,340 4,731 5,038 94% 5,181 5,151 102%
120 Overtime-Regular 20 25 14 2Q 0% 0 0%
141 Sccial Security 1980 229 225 284 314 90% 319 319 102%
142 Medicare 44 54 52 66 13 90% 15 75 103%
143 PERS 328 392 394 431 449  96% i62 462 103%
145 Unemployment Insurance 17 11 11 17 18 94% 18 18 100%
146 Workers' Compensation 16 18 54 31 39 719% 38 38 9%
147 Insurance 1,094 1,186 1,276 1,281 1,279 100% 1,319 1,319 103%
200 Supplies 202 219 1,104 37 1,000 4% 37 37 1%
215 Inventory >599 <$5000 951 1,155 3,484 212 1,000 27% 272 272 27%
300 Purchased Services 3,032 3,478 2,887 9,123 53,500 17% 4,064 9,064 17%
344 Telephona 742 571 571 568 600 95% 521 521 87%
370 Travel & Education 359 1,471 75 169 1,500 11% 169 169 11%
Account: 11,455 13,895 14,487 17,018 64,830 6% 17,445 0 17,445 27%
N 7
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01/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 3 of 45
09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report ~- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
- For the Year: 2022 - 2023

1000 GENERAL

Current % Prelim, Budget Final % 0ld
————————— See--—~  Actpals -—-------—----——— Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget Budget
Account  Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22  22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
411100 LEGAL SERVICES
350 Professliconal Services 15,625 17, 644 18,078 18,8685 20,000 94% 20,000 20,000 100%
Agcount: 15, 625 17, 646 18,078 18,885 20,000 94% 20,000 0 20,000 100%
411200 HISTORIC CITY HALL
200 Supplies 7 2339 o] 0% 0 0%
300 Purchased Services 1,012 563 93g 1,715 600 286% 155 . 755 1265
341 City Bills (wtr,swr,garb) 1,554 1,554 1,842 1,560 1,600 98% 1,426 1,426 89%
342 Utility-Electric 1,060 1,021 1,133 1,253 1,100 114% 1,147 1,147 104%
343 Utility-Gas 866 780 829 837 800 93% 805 805 89%
369 Repairs & Maintenance 500 0% 0 0%
900 CAPITAL OUTLAY 9,636 O wrg 12,000 12,000 **#ewg
Account: 4,499 3,918 5,081 15,001 4,700 319% 16,133 0 16,133 343%
413201 INDUSTRIAL PARK-FACILITIES ADMIN
300 Purchased Services 3,130 205 1,630 1, 686 3,500 48% 1,630 1,530 47%
Account: 3,130 205 1,630 1,686 3,500 4B% 1,830 0 1,630 47%
411202 NEW CITY HALL OPERATIONS
200 Supplies 299 269 230 1,099 300 366% 260 260 8%
300 Purchased Services 12 1ol 250 300 83% 250 250 83%
341 City Bills {wtr,swr,garb) 585 614 652 664 600 111% 585 585 98%
342 Utility-Elactric 649 712 726 6i4 700 88% 571 o 571 82%
343 Utility-Gas 707 685 663 513 900 573 501 501 56%
390 Other Contracted Services 800 825 800 900 800 100% 825 825 92%
Arcount : 3,052 3,105 3,332 4,040 3,700 109% 2,992 0 2,992 B1%
420000 PUBLIC SAFETY
300 Purchased Services 454,054 454,688 230,825 455,301 440,000 103% 460,000 __ 160,000 105%
Account: 454,054 454, 688 230,825 455,301 440,000 103% 460,000 0 160,000 105%
420400 FIRE PROTECYTION/CONTROL-CITY
146 Workers' Compensabion 583 846 940 864 8933 93% 1,180 1,180 126%
200 Supplies 7,047 6,136 12,411 11,901 12,000 99% 1,000 . 1,000 8%
215 Tnventory »$9% <55000 3,812 3,159 3,000 0% _ Q 0%
230 Fuel 143 182 433 691 500 138% 691 - 591 138%
300 purchased Services 10, 638 12,501 23,459 31,377 25,000 1256% 22,441 22,441 90%
341 City Bills ({wir,swr,garb) 7,898 9,367 5,343 5,404 9,400 57% 4,950 4,850 53%
342 Utility-Fleetric 1,932 1,750 1,997 2,338 2,000 117% 2,168 _ 2,166 108%
343 Utility-Gas 4,318 4,282 3,715 3,902 4,300 9l% 3,807 3,807 89%
344 Telephone 715 802 822 818 800 102% 750 . 150 944
368 Repalrs & Maintenance 24,851 4,500 500 0% _ 0 0%
370 Travel & Education 1,178 500 0% 0 0%
900 CAPITAL QUTLAY 127,653 33,885 22,030 22,030 22,000 100% 22,030 22,030 100%
Account: 187,317 73,553 79,209 749,325 80,933 98% 59,015 0 59,015 3%
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For the Year:

CITY OF SHELRY
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Acluals

2022 - 2023

Current
Budget
21-22

%
EXp.

21-22 22-23

% 0ld
Budget
22-23

Q1/14/22

05:44:35
1000 GENERAL
Accounl: Object 18~19

420401 FIRE PROTECTTION/COMTROL-RURAL
200 Supplies 5,878
215 Inventory >$99 <$5000 4,591
230 TFuoel 3,790
300 Purchased Services 7,312
341 City Bills (wtr,swr,garb) 2,644
342 Utility-Electric 1,932
343 Utility-Gas 4,319
344 Telephone 175
370 Travel & Education 1,178

Account : 32,419

420500 BUILDING INSPECTOR
100 Regular Wages 51,290
141 Social Security 3,175
142 Medicare 143
143 PERS 4,389
145 Unemployment Insurance 230
146 Workers' Compensation 1,964
147 Insurance 14,595
200 Supplies 1,337
230 Fuel 1,279
300 Purchased Services 792
344 Telephone 616
370 Travel & Bducation 853

Account: 81,263

430200 ROAD & STREET MAINTENAKCE
100 Regular Wages 39,332
118 Termination Pay 14,693
120 Overtime-Regular 2,797
141 Social Security 3,439
142 Medicare 804
143 PERS 4,790
145 Unemployment Insurance 252
146 Workers' Compensation 2,806
147 Insurance 10, 631
200 Supplies 25,085
215 Inventory >$99 <$5000
220 Clothing Allowance {1/4) 417
230 Fuel 7,292
260 Safety Boguipment [(1/4) 667
300 Purchased Services 7,092
323 ArcGIS & GP3 Mapping 425
341 City Bills (wtr,swr,garb) 133
342 Utility-Electric 1,506
343 Utility-Gas 2,337
344 Telephone 857

——————— Actuals ——wme————
19-20 20-21
10,608 15,946
3,000
1,422 4,663
10,567 17,469
1,335 5,343
1,750 1,597
4,262 3,715
go2 822
36,746 49,955
54,005 54,738
3,442 3,483
805 817
4,813 4,941
139 141
224 334
15,827 17,037
1,891 2,619
965 1,260
705 3,590
514 551
360
83,330 89,881
66,781 70,786
1,473
3,590 2,936
4,294 4,603
1,004 1,076
6,264 6,793
181 193
1,898 948
21,648 22,291
29,941 34,908
1,405
290 555
17,593 16,985
456
13, 600 12,718
1,081 425
733 736
1,503 1,404
2,215 1,813
183 452

1,516
13, 554
5,404
2,338
3, 902
817
1,190
51,300

51,342
3,284
168

4, 698
185
342
17,081
301
1,377
B27
549
1,329
82,173

51,354
9,450
1,915
1,326
1,012
6,263

247
2, B6E
17,046

26,453

15,415
165
14,044
1,218
715
787
1,667
136

6,000

5,000 .

5,000
7,400
3,800
2,100
4,250
1,000
1,200
35, 750

63,549
3,940
921
5,637
222
489
17,040
1,300
1,000
700
500
400
95, 698

83,758
0
5,706
5,547
1,297
7,935
313
1,777
21,300
30, 000
1,500
300
18,000
500
14,000
1,000
800
1,500
2,400
500

276%
0%
150%
183%
142%
111%
92%
82%
59%
143%

61%
* kg
34%
8%
78%
9%
79%
161%
§0%
122%
0%
231%
BE%

100%
122%
97%
52%
69%
8%

Page:; 4 of 45

Report ID: B240

Prelim. Budgel: Final

Budget Changes Budget

22-23 22-23
16,000 16,000
5,000 5,000
6,647 _ 6,647
4,486 4,486
4,90 4,950
2,166 - 2,166
3,807 o 3,807
750 . 750
1,300 1,300
45,106 0 45,106
64,792 64,792
4,017 4,017
939 939
5812 5,812
221 e 227
4181 e 48]
17,568 o 17,568
375 _ . . 375
1,228 . .ﬁ 1,228
817 . 817
503 503
1,329 . 1,329
98,088 0 98,088
43,028 43,026
0
6,332 6,332
3,060 3,060
716 716
4,427 4,427
173 173
1,820 1,820
14,933 14,533
34,151 34,181
0
378 378
20,000 20, 000
165 165
13,079 13,079
1,218 1,218
708 708
733 733
1,630 1,630
399 399

267%
100%
133%

61%
130%
103%

90%

15%
108%
126%

102%
102%
102%
103%
102%

98%
103%

29%
127

101%
332%
102%

51%
0%
111%

116



07/14/22
09:44535

1000 GENERAL

Account Object

369 Repairs & Maintenance
400 Gravel/Asphalt/0il
820 Transfer to Other Funds
900 CAPITAL OUTLAY
Account

440600
100
E:]
120
141
142
143
145
148
147
200
230
300
342
344

ANTMAY, CONTROL SERVICES
Regular Wages
Termination Pay
Overtime-Regular
Soclal Security
Medicare
PERS
Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Insurance
Supplies
Fuel
Purchased Services
Utility-Electric
Telephone

Acceount:

L0430
100
111
118
120
121
141
142
143
145
146
117
Z200
221
230
300
341
342
390
900

PARKS

Regular Wages
Seascnal/Short Term/Temp
Termination Pay
Overtime-Regular
Overtime-Short Term/Temp
Secial Becurity

Mecdlicare

PERS

Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Insurance

Suppllies

Trees

fuel

Purchased Services
City Bills
Utility-EBlectric

Other Contracted Services
CAPITAL, CQUTLAY

{wtr, swr,garb)

Account :

4060437
100

WILLIAMSON PARK CAMPGROUND
Regular Wages

CITY OF SHELBY Page: 5 of 45
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B240
For the Year: 2022 - 2023
Current % Prelim. Budget Final % 0l1d
——————————————— Actuals —=-=----~--~v . Budget Exp. Budget Changes  Budget Budget
18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21.-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
7,595 5,163 5,050 138 6,000 12% 714 . 114 12%
2,851 3,000 0% 0 0%
96,892 30,000 0% 0 0%
5,600 85,125 59,6178 60, 000 0% 20,000 _ 90,000 150%
236,012 268,101 245,831 166,870 297,133 56% 237,662 o 237,662 80%
18,223 19,568 19, 260 10,372 21,424 48% 20,186 _ 20,186 94%
9,352 0 *ukg o 0%
31 60 416 190 219%% 211 211 111%
1,127 1,241 1,226 1,276 1,340 95% 1,285 1,265 94%
2863 230 287 289 313 96% 296 296 85%
1,557 1,735 1,734 1,826 1,917 95% 1,830 1,830 85%
82 50 19 72 76 95% o 71 93%
2,316 2,199 1,736 1,192 1,441 83% 2,001 2,091 145%
44 238 821 314 261% 8,784 B,784 2797%
173 364 606 765 500 153% 563 593 119%
338 981 659 285 1,200 24% 285 285 24%
300 699 426 72 500 14% 12 72 14%
&17 733 761 673 800 84% 629 _ 629 79%
571 571 571 568 500  95% 521 521 B7%
26,243 28,679 27,315 27,889 30,615 91% 36,834 0 36,834 120%
1,809 1,485 -663 589 1,763 33% 9,891 9,991 567%
13,440 21,661 24,266 8,389 32,248 29% 35,160 35,160 108%
364 268 0 0% 0 0%
588 266 944 1,887 380 444% 422 R 422 111%
221 302 225 134% 180 180 80%
1,008 1,541 1,697 871 2,146 41% 2,837 2,837 132%
236 360 397 204 502 41i% 663 663 132%
269 279 564 577 1,604 363 934 934 58%
75 62 69 18 121 40% 160 180 1328
969 1,411 1,310 375 1,933 19% 2,743 2,743 142%
868 1,030 385 1,276 852 150% 4,392 4,382 515%
8,845 11,933 15,241 24,131 10,000 241% 21,573 21,573 216%
2,095 2,900 4,002 2,548 6,000 42% 2,548 o 2,548 42%
4,373 2,887 3,652 2,585 5,000 52% 2,457 o 2,457 49%
11,879 4,005 13, 648 24,887 4,000 625% 40,000 40,000 1000%
5,626 6,723 7,481 7,507 7,000 107% 5,663 5,663 81%
683 133 837 239 1,000 %4% 865 865 87%
160 120 2,000 0% 0 0%
10, 96¢ 27,470 109,788 190,000 58% 80,000 _ 80, 000 42%
53,297 68,416 101,879 187,804 266,774 70% 210,588 0 210,588 9%
-189 ~105 0 **&y -105 I ¢ 10 #wxdksy
259 1,050 2,530 3,185 79% 844 844 26%

120 Overtime-Regqular
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Prelim.
Budget
22-23

Page: 6 of 45

Budget

Changes
22-23

1,471

120
996

3,491

4,937

4,937

5,403
335
78
485
19
205

188

4,304
1,250

12,904

55, 338
3,120

422

3,651

854
3, 602

Report ID: B240

Final
Budget

22-23

4,937
4,937

5,403
333
78
185
19
205

188
637
4,304
1,250

12,904

55,338
3,120

422
3,65
854
3,602
206
757

% 0ld
Budget
22-23

0%
0%
HEhEAG

23%

222%
222%
A
211%
225%
0%
9%
319%
72%
96%
0%
8%

0%
0%

114%
113%

0%
111%
114%
114%
113%
114%
106%

07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY
09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Reporl —-- MultbiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023
1000 GENERAL
Current %
———————————————— Actuals ~-——————~==~-———- Budget Exp.
Account Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22
141 Social Security 16 65 157 198 79%
142 Medicare [ 15 37 16 80%
143 PERS 2z 92 224 283 79%
145 Urdemployment Insurance 1 3 9 11 82%
146 Workers' Compensation 9 31 28 120 23%
147 Insurance 88 361 435 Q **kg
200 Supplies 141 242 411 1,531 500 306%
300 Purchased Services 511 240 709 120 600 20%
341 City Rills {wir,swr,gard) 1,058 1,200 1,078 1,193 1,200 99%
369 Repairs & Maintenance 500 0%
Account : 1,710 2,081 3,626 6,159 6,653 93%
460438 LAKE SHEL-OOLE WATERSHED
200 Supplies 109 200 300 0%
300 Purchased Services 5,000 0%
350 Professional Services 4,937 0 *3*g
Account: 109 200 4,937 5,300 93%
460439 LAKE SHEL-OOLE CAMPGROUND & BALLFIELD
120 Overtime-Regular 1,333 2,159 2,329 4,465 2,435 183%
141 Social Security 79 143 158 288 151 189%
142 Medicare 18 33 ki) 41 35 191%
143 PERS 109 1992 224 4109 216 189%
145 Unemployment Insurance 6 & & 16 9 178%
146 Workers' Compensaition 58 B84 88 51 %1 56%
147 Insurance 139 860 925 747 O **+g
200 Supplies 1,612 2,166 630 398 2,200 18%
300 Purchased Services 170 196 120 637 200 319%
341 City Bills (wtr,swr,garb) 6,479 5,483 6,608 5,618 6,000 94%
342 Utility-Electric 1,124 1,289 1,014 1,479 1,300 114%
369 Repairs & Maintenance 500 0%
Account 11,127 12,618 12,139 14,213 13,137 108%
460441 CHBMPIONS PARK
950 Construction 27,000 0%
Account 27,000 O **kg
460442 CIVIC CENTER
100 Regular Wages 22,542 27,191 35,431 31,7179 48,392 18%
111 Seasonal/Short Term/Temp 689 1,325 2,156 0%
118 Termlnation Pay 5,379 8 222 0 0%
120 Overtime-Reqular 955 92 230 16 380 4%
141 Social Security 1,718 1,765 2,371 2,413 3,195 6%
142 Medicare 402 413 555 565 7 16%
143 PERS 2,486 2,271 2,736 z,818 3,187 8B%
145 Unemployment Insurance 131 71 96 136 180 76%
146 Workers' Compensation 481 510 658 347 711 49%
147 Insurance 4,700 4,241 12,904 13,719 132,644 101%

20,203

148%

118



07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 7 of 45
09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Reporlt -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B240
o For the Year:; 2022 - 2023

1000 GENERAL

Current % Prelim. Budget Final & 0ld

———————————————— Actuals —-—---~--———~-——~ Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget Budget

Account  Object 18-19 138-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22  22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
200 Bupplies 5,245 9,378 7,460 5,882 5,000 120% 5,463 _ 5,483 109%
215 Inventory >389 <85000 1,645 866 2,669 6,924 1,000 692% 6,924 6,924 692%
300 Purchased Services 13,364 16,462 17, 606 16,168 15,000 108% 15,237 15,237 1023
341 City Bills {wtr, swr,garb) 3,344 3,464 3,467 3,503 3,500 100% 3,208 3,208 92%
342 Utility-Electric §,193 7,668 8,245 9,816 10,000 98% 8,228 9,228 92%
343 Utility-Gas 2,404 1,772 1,757 2,240 2,800 80% 2,154 2,154 77%
344 Telephone 1,976 Z,022 2,061 2,052 2,000 103% 1,882 1,882 94%
369 Repairs & Maintenance 15,417 1,242 950 1,111 3,000 37% 1,111 1,111 37%
800 CARPITAL CUTLAY 6,117 18, 710 7,790 15,000 52% 17,000 17,000 113%
Account; 90,462 86,242 118,453 113,379 130,492 87% 150,360 0 150,360 115%

460445 SWIMMING POOL
100 Regular Wages 8,232 813 —443 333 1,763 19% 5,954 5,954 338%
111 Seasonal/Short Term/Temp 20,337 19,389 26,505 24,299 34,339 71% 39,819 39,818 116%
118 Terminatlon Pay 104 251 0 0% 0 0%
120 Overtime-Regular 748 263 562 1,916 761 252% 844 844  111%
121 Overtime-Short Term/Temp 86 180 105 565 398 142% 450 450 113%
141 Social Security 1,824 1,431 1,811 1,872 2,310 8l% 2,918 2,918 126%
142 Medicare 427 335 424 438 540 81% 682 632 126%
143 PERS 187 404 548 566 637 105% 610 610 96%
145 Unemployment Insurance 133 58 73 106 130 B2% 165 165 127%
146 Workers'™ Compensation 1,408 1,181 1,414 580 847 68% 987 987 i17%
147 Insurance 714 282 306 1,048 852 123% 2,635 2,635 309%
200 Supplies 7,425 21,803 10,044 6, 764 10,000 ©8% 4,006 4,005 10%
300 Purchased Services 2,980 6,434 3,732 4,783 6,500 4% 2,496 2,496 38%
341 City Bills (wtr,swr,garb) 10,417 6,621 5,249 6,924 7,000 89% 6,122 6,122 87%
342 Utility-Electric - 3,707 3,713 3,249 2,948 4,000 743 2,286 2,286 57%
343 Utility-Gas 6,874 8,134 7,753 7,814 7,500 104% 6,048 5,048 81%
344 Telephone 553 560 708 702 600 117% 656 56  109%
369 Repairs & Maintenance 8,718 8,298 437 9,400 5% 437 437 %
900 CAPITAL OUTLAY 22,439 52,063 25,000 0% 25,000 . 25,000 100%
Account: 898,093 132,032 62,298 62,195 112,577 55% 102,114 0 102,114 91%
460465 HISTORIC SHELBY HIGH ({(MIDDLE)

120 Overtime-Regular 2,282 0% 2,533 ) 2,533 111%
141 Social Security 14z 0% 157 157 111%
142 Medicare 33 0% 37 - 37 112%
143 PERS : 202 0% 227 227 112%
145 Unemployment Insurance 8 0% 9 _ 9 113%
146 Workers' Compensation 85 0% 96 o 96 113%
200 Supplies 4,980 1,916 215 1,852 2,000 493% 1,852 1,852 93%
300 Purchased Services 1,406 1,250 301 1,249 1,500 83% 30 30 2%
341 City Bills (wtr,swr,garb) 3,500 3,634 3,676 3,640 3,800 93% 3,321 . 3,321 85%
342 Utility-Electric 2,270 3,740 3,941 1,157 3,800 30% 1,100 1,100 20%
343 Utility-Gas 7,558 4,380 4,082 2,997 5,000 ©60% 2,982 2,982 60%
369 Repairs & Malntenance 1,138 500 0% o] 0%
900 CAPITAL OUTLAY 416,312 2,500 40,000 6% 2,500 2,500 6%
Account: 20,859 14,830 58,527 13,395 59,452 23% 14,844 0 14,8449 2b%
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07/14/22
09:44:35

31000

GENERAL

Account Object

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Report —- MulliYear Actuals

%
Exp.
21-22

Page: B of 45
Report ID: B240

Final
Budget
22-23

460467
300

470120
190

470270
300
910

480100
200

490524
610
620

490525
610

490527
610
620

510302
350

510320
560

521000
820

BITTERROOQOT SCHOOL
Purchased Services
Accounl.:

Community Tmprovements
Grants and Contributions
Account:

HOUSING & COMM DEVELOPMENT

purchased Services

Property Purchases
Account:

RECYLING PROGRAM
Supplies
Accounl :

43, 665
43, 669

488

187
167

INTERFUND LOAN GENERAL FROM SEWER FUND

Principal
Interest
BAccaunt:

MDOT LOAN IND PARK TRACKAGE
Principal
Account:

USDA LOAN FIREHALL IMPR
Principal
Interest

Account:

CONSULTANT SERVICES
Professional Services

Account

9,862
9,862

13,482
13,482

16,458
2,778
19,236

TRI-CITY EQUIPMENT INTERLOCAL

Contribution to Equipment
Bccount :

15, 000
15,000

INTERFUND OPERATING TRBNSFERS OUT

Transfer to Other Iunds
Account:

Fund:

1,576,339

Actuals ——————-
19-20 20-21
16,652 4,688
16, 652 4,688
74 13,716
74 13,716
266 564
266 564
78,380 80,948
10,069 7,501
88,449 98,449
13,482
13,482
16,458 16,458
2,178 2,778
19,236 19,236
3,100 23, 100
3,100 20,100
15,000 15,000
15,000 15,000
542,914 48,441
542,914 48,441
2,109,821 1,445,453

2022 - 2023
Current
——————————— Budget
21-22 21-22
367 0
367 Q
53,320 410,300
53,320 910, 300
26,583 100
12,000 ]
38,983 100
222 500
222 500
83,600 80, 948
1,849 7,502
88,449 a8, 450
0
0
13,473 17,000
5,763 2,236
19, 236 19,236
2,300 0
2,300 o]
15,000 15,000
15,000 15,000
40,598 0
40,598 0
1,687,919 2,835,232

kR

*h kg

6%
6%

Fk AL
doky

Hok okl

44%
14%

103%

100%

03

Kk

79%
258%
100%

*h A

kA

100%
100%

*hE G

Fkd B

60%

Prelim. Budget
Budget Chanaes
22-23 22-23
450,000
150, 000 0
800,000
800,000 Q
26,853
12,000
38,853 0
222 o
222 Q
83, 600 -
4,849
88,449 0
0 9]
13,473
5,763
19,236 a
2,300
2,300 ¢
15,000
15,000 0
0 0
3,034,013 Q

450, 000
450, 000

800,000
800, 000

26,853
12,000
38,853

222
222

83, 600
4,849
88,449

13,473
5,763
19,236

2,300
2,300

15,000
15, 000

3,034,013

ER

ER ]

BBS
8%

26853%

ok xkhkg

38853%

14%
44%

103%
65%
100%

0%

19%
258%
100%

*khkEG

FkFAAG

100%
100%

0%
0%

107%

120



0%/14/722 CITY OF SHELBY Fage;: 9 of 45
00:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
. For the Year: 2022 - 2023

2190 COMPREHENSIVE LIABILITY

Current % Pralim. Budget Final % 01d
————————————————— Actuals -----—-v————-wu— Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget Budget

Account Object 18-19 18-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23

©$10330 COMPREHENSIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE

510 Insur-Liab/Prop/Auto Phys 14,323 15,395 16, 381 22,464 19,750 1i4% 32,000 32,000 162%
Bl5 Insurance Deductible 1,094 188 75 750 1,000 75% 750 _ 750 5%
Account: 15,417 15,583 16, 456 23,214 20,750 112% 32,750 0 32,750 158%

Fund 15,417 15,583 16,456 23,214 20,750 112% 32,750 0 32,750 158%
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07/14/22
09:44:35

For the Year:

2310 TAX INCREMENT FTNANCING DISTRICT {T1FD)

Account  Object

CITY OF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

% Prelim.
Exp. Budget
21-22 22-23

Page: 10 of 45
Report ID: B24Q

Budget
Changes
22-23

Final
Budget
22-23

% Old
Budget
22-23

430000
300
900

490211
620

490533
€10
620

PUBLIC WORKS
Purchased Services
CAPITAL QUTLAY

Account:

USDA RD-2015 MULTIMODAL
Interest

Account:
CHS TEDTIFD
Principal
Interest
Account:
Fund :

36,8502
36,852

44, 845
19,302
64,147

100, 299

—————— Actuals ~-————
19-20 20-21
62,075 62,075
62,075 62,075
47,115 34,430
17,032
64,147 34,430
124,222 96,505

2022 - 2023
Current
—————————— Budget
21-22 21-22
175, 000
160,872 o]
160,872 175,000
62,075
62,075
0
0
0
160,872 237,018

0%

ExkG 200, 000

92% 200,000 0
0% 100,000 _
0% 100, 000 0
0%
0%

):*'k% 0 D
68% 300, 000 0

¢
200, 000
200,000

100, 000
100, 000

300,000

0%

LR

114%

161%
161%

0%

0%

127%
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09:44:35

2370 P.E,R,8,-FMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION

Account  Object 18-13

CITY QF SHELBY
Expenditure Budgel Report -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Yesar; 2022 - 2023

Page: 11 of 45
Report ID: B240

Budget Final % 0ld
Changes Budget Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23

521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

823 Transfer to General Fund 15,000
Account: 15,000
Fund: 15,000

Current %  Prelim.

——————— Actuals ~-—--—s-m—-———u— Budget Exp. Budget

1820 20-21 21-22 21-22  21-22 22-23
15,000 40,000 15,226 32,000 48% 15,000
15,000 40,000 18,226 32,000 48% 15,000
15,000 40, 000 15,226 32,000 48% 15,000

15,000  47%

0 15,000 47%
0 15,000 17%
%
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07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 12 of 45
09:44:35 Expenditure Budgel Report -- MultiYear Actnals Report ID: B240
For the Year: 2022 — 2023 -

2371 HEALTH INSURANCE-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION

Current % Prelim. Budget Final % 0id
———————————————— Acktuals —--—————==-—-———- Budgel Exp. Budget Changes Budgel Budget
Account  Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22  21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
B23 Transfer to General Fund 28,000 28,000 89,000 33,899 66,000 51% 35,000 35,000 53%
Account: 28, 000 28,000 89,000 33,899 66,000 51% 35,000 0 35,000 53%
Fund : 28,000 28,000 89,000 33,8%9 66,000 51% 35,000 0 35,000 53%

o
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07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 13 of 45
09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report -- MulliYear Actuals Report ID: B240
e For the Year: 2022 - 2023

2372 PERMISSIVE MEDICAL LEVY

) Current % Prelim. Budget Final % Qld
———————————————— Actuals -—wmmeeem——mem—en Budget Ezp. Budget Changes Budget Budget

Account  Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22  21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23

521000 INTERFUND QPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

823 Transfer to General Fund 15,000 15,000 16,000 11,279 11,279 100% 11,279 11,279 100%
Account: 15,000 15,000 16,000 11,279 11,279 100% 11,279 o] 11,279 100%
Fund: 15,000 15,000 16,000 11,273 11,279 100% 11,279 0 11,278 100%
%
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07/14/22
09:44:35

2395 MARIAS VALLEY GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB

Bocount  Object

CITY OF SHELBY

Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

For the Year: 2022 - 2023

% Prelim,

Page: 14 of 45
Report ID: B240

460446 GOLF COURSE
369 Repalrs & Malntenance
Account:

Fund:

Current
——————— Actuals ------—---------- Budget
19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22
45, 000
45,000
45, 000

Exp. Budget
21-22 22-23
o] 0%
O **xg
0 0%

Budget Final % 0old
Changes  Budgel Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23

0 0%

a 0 0%
4] 0 0%
%
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2396 REC FACILITIES PASS (DONATIONS)

Account Cbject

510300 OTHER UNALLOCATED COSTS
300 Purchased Services

Account :

Fund:

CITY OF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals
Fer the Year:

Budget

150%
150%

150%

127



01/14/22 CITY OF SIELBY Page: 16 of 45
09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Reporl -~ MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B240
For the Year: 2022 - 2023 TN

2399 REVOLVING LOAN

Current % Prelim. Budgel Final % Old
———————————————— Actuals ——————-=---—--—--- Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget Budget
Account  Cbhbjech 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
470320 BCONOMIC DEVELOPMEMT LOANS

300 Purchased Services 160,000 0% 160,000 160,000 100%
155 Revolwving Loan Fund 51, 350 22,000 550,000 0% 4] 0%
Account; 51,350 22,000 710,600 0% 160,000 0 160, 000 23%
Fund: 51, 350 22,000 710,000 0% 160,000 0 160,000 23%
%

v
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039:44:35

2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT NO.

Account  Object

35

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELRY
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

2022 - 2023

Current
Budget
21-22

Page: 17 of 45
Report TD: B240

Final
Budget
22-23

% 0ld
Budget

411860 SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT ASSESSMENTS

540

430263
100
141
142
143
145
146
147

Street Lighting District

Account:

STREET LIGHTING

Regular Wages

Social Security

Medicare

PERS

Unemployment Insurance

Workers' Cempensation

Insurance

Supplies

Purchased Services

Utility-Electric

CABPITAL OUTLAY
Account:

Fund:

2,803
167
39
240
13

34
730

18, 484

50,510

55,341

2,892
178
41
258
36
792

46,484

50, 688

55,478

4,748
4,748

2,942
181
43
265

~29
8§62

178
46,573
13,205
64,2186

68,966

4,806
4,806

3,284
203
48
299
12

13
854
300

46,573

51,586

56,392

5,000
5,000

3,469
215

50

308

12

24

852
3,000

0

50, 000
200, 000
257,930

262, 830

% Prelim. Budget
Exp. Budget Changes
21-22 22-23 22-23
96% 4,806
963 4,806 0
95% 3,837
94% 219 )
96% 51 R
97% 317 .
100% 12 .
54% 11
100% 3878
10%
0%
83% 50,000 )
0% 75,000
20% 130,025 4]
21% 134,831 4]

1,808
4,806

3,537
219

51

317

12

11

878

0

0
50,000
75,000
130,025

134,831

102%
102%
102%
103%
100%
416%
103%
0%
0%
100%
38%
50%

51%
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01/14/22
09:44:35

2500 STREET MAIWTEMANCE DISTRICT NO. 1

Aceount  Object

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Report -- MullLiYear Actuals

%
Exp,
21-22

Prelim,
Budget
22-23

Page:

18 of 45

Report ID: B240

Budget
Changes
22-23

Final
Budget
22-23

430200
100
118
120
121
141
142
143
145
148
147
200

RORAD & STRERET MAINTENANCE
Regular Wages
Termination Pay
Overtime-Regular
Overtime—-Short Term/Tamp
Social Securily
Medicare
PERS
Unemploynent Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Insurance
Supplies
Inventory >$99 <$5000
Fuel
Purchased Services
Gravel/Rsphalt/0i1
CAPITAL OUTLAY

RAccount:

Fund:

6,594
414
2,360
196
557
130
811
44
296
1,847
6, 997

a7

58
7,843
586, 703
615,837

615,837

777777 Actuals ——-—---
19-20 20-21
5,780 5,883
2,261 850
493 422
115 a9
711 614
21 18
180 118
1,743 1,856
2,503 9,517
674 246
14,476
2,529 18,810
440,403 234,355
471,889 272,886
471,889 272,886

2022 - 2023

Current
—————————— Budget
21-22 21-22

6,564 6,939

0

7,608

o

406 a02

95 211

598 1,25%0

24 51

26 333

1,708 1,704

2,625 10,000

5,000

1,085 1,500

o}

6,166 25,000

476, 924 640, 000

196,221 700,538

496,221 700,538

16%
47%
8%
100%
26%
0%
T2%
0%
25%
T5%
T1%

71%

1,392

54
343
1,757
1,391

1,085

5,046
680, 000
707,771

707,771

962
225
1,392
54

343
1,757
1,391

0

1,085

G

5,046
680, 000
707, 771

707,771

111%
0%
107%
107%
108%
106%
103%
103%
14%
0%
72%
0%
20%
106%
101%

101%
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01/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY
09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYsar Actuals
o For the Year: 2022 - 2023

2350 2012 CURB GUTTER & SIDEWALK SID

Page: 19 of 45
Report ID: B240

Budget Final
Changes Budget
22-23 22-23
350
45,000
_ 5,000
0 50,350
0 50, 350

100%
113%

B3%
109%

Current % Prelim.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Actuals —=w==-----—-----—— Budget Exp, Budget

Account Object 18-19 19-20 20~-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23

490528 2012 SIDEWALK SID

300 purchased Services 350 350 350 350 350 100% 350
610 Principal 40,000 40, 000 40,000 45,000 410,000 113% 45,000
620 Interest 9,188 8,008 6,708 5,288 5,598 88% 5,000
Account ! 49,538 48,358 47,058 50, 638 416,348 108% 50,350
Fund: 49,538 18, 358 47,058 50,638 46,348 109% 50, 350

109%
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07/14/22
09:44:35

2600 PARK MALNTENANCE DISTRICT i1

Acecount  Object

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Report —— MultiYear Actuals

%

Exp.
21-22

Prelim.
Budget
22-23

Page: 20 of 45
Report ID: Bz240

Budge!
Changes
22-23

Final
Budget
22-23

460400
100
141
142
143
145
146
147
200
300
900

PARK & RECREATION SERVICES

Regular Wages

Social Security
Medicare

PERS

Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Insurance

Supplies

Purchased Services
CAPITAL CUTLAY

Account:

Fund:

2,803
167
39
240
13

34
730
4,200

57,031
65,257

65,257

——————— Actuals —===————
19-20 20-21
2,892 2,942
178 181
42 12
258 266
ki 8
36 32
791 852
13,125
13,562 13,452
77,766 30, 900
17,766 30, 2¢0

2022 - 2023
Corrent
—————————— Budget
21-22 21-22
3,284 3,469
203 213
47 50
299 308
12 12
13 24
B354 952
10,000
a
37,000 37,000
41,712 51,930
41,112 51, 930

95%
D4
a4%
97%
100%
54%
100%
0%
0%
100%
B80%

3,537

219

51
317
12
11
878

45,000
50,025

50,025

3,537
219
51
317
12

11
878

45,000
50,025

50, 025

102%
102%
102%
103%
100%
46%
103%
0%
0%
122%
6%

96%
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Q7/14/22 CITY CF SHELBY
09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals
’ For the Year: 2022 - 2023

2810 POLICE PENSION & TRAINTNG [3RD CLASS CITIES)

Current % Prelim,
———————————————— Actuals —----we———reee——— Budgset Bxp. Budget
Account Object 18-19 18-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23
521000 INTERFUND QPERATING TRANSFERS QUT
823 Transfer to General CFund 29,000 0% 40,000
Account : 29,000 0% 40,000
Fund: 29,000 0% 40,000

Page: 21 of 45
Report TD: B240

Budget Final % 0ld
Changes Budget Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23

— 40,000 138%

[t} 40,000 138%
0 40,000 138%
%
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01/14/22
09:44:35

2920 TRATLS GRANT

Account Object

CITY QF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

For the Year:

————————————————— Actuals =o-rmem-——

16-19 19-20 20-21

2022 - 2023

Current
Budget

21-22

%
bBxp.
21-22

Prelim.
Budget
22-23

Page: 22 of 45

Report ID: B240

Budget
Changes

22-23

460443 Wwalking Trail
200 Supplies
300 Purchased Services
200 CAPITAL QUTLAY
850 Constructien
Account:

Fund:

5,674
1,350
3,250

10,274

10,274

41,465
41,465

41, 465

94,000
94,000

94,000

44%
44%

&, 000

20,000

26,000

26,000

‘/”

Final % 0id
Budget Budget:
22-23 22-23
a 0%

] 0%

6,000 9{****%
20, 000 21%
26, 600 28%

26,000 28%
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07/14/22
09:44:35

2936 WILLIAMSON BLDG RENOQVATIONS

Account Objeck

CITY OF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

Page: 23 of 45

Report ID: Bz24Q

% 0ld
Budget

460463 WILLIAMSON BUILDING

200 Supplies

300 Purchased Services

341 city Bills (wtr, swr,garb)

342 Utility-Electric

343 Utility-Gas

369 Repalrs & Maintenance
Account:

Fund:

998
2,697
5,760
4,472
4,566

a9
18,582

18,582

Currenk % Prelim, Budget Final
Actuals ——---mmemmmem e Budget Exp, Budget Changes Budget
19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23
379 0 0%
1,271 0 0%
4,781 0 0%
3,551 0 0%
3,438 0 0%
0 0%
13,420 O xx*g 0 4]
13,420 0 0% 0 4]

[ee o B B e B o B

0%
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07/14/22
09:44:35

2640 CDBG HOUSING FUND

Account  Object

CITY QF SHELBY
Expenditure Dudget Reporl -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

Current % Prelim.
————————————————— Actuals —----——==-=~-——--—- Budget Exp. Budget
18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22  21-22 22-23

Page: 24 of 4%
Report ID: B240

Budget Final % 0ld
Changes Budget Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23

470240 HOUSING REHABILITATION
750 Rehabilitation

Account :

Fund:

0 0% 550,000

0 *rxy 550,000

0 0% 550, 000

550,000 **&&+y
0 550,000 #¥&%*g

0 550,000 *xvwxy
%
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07/14/22 CITY OF SHELRY Page: 25 of 45
09:44:35 Expenditure Budgel Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B240
- For the Year: 2022 - 2023

|

2991 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPR) RECOVERY FUNDS

Current % Prelim. Budget Final % 0ld

7777777777777777 Actuals =-=--—~=----——---- Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget Budget

Account  Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 22-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

820 Transfer Lo Other Funds 772,194 0% 774,516 774,516 100%

Account : 772,194 0% 774,516 0 774,516 100%

Fund; 772,194 0% 774,516 ] 774,516 100%

%
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07/14/22 CITY OF SHELBY
09:44:35 Ezpenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

3015 1991 SWIMMING POOL BATH HOUSE GORB

Current % Prelim.
———————————————— Actuals -====-r-m=--—-m--~ Budgel Ezp, Budget
Account Object 18-19 14-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23
490100 GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS
$10 Principal a 0% 12,683
Account : Q *xig 12,683
Fund: o] 0% 12,683

Page: 26 of 45
Report ID: B240

ST,
Budget Final % 0ld
Changes Budget Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23

12,683 *#x¥kg

0 12, 683 dFxx*y
D 12,683 *'lr'l"ki;%
%

N
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07/14/22
09:44:35

'

3035 2006 FIRE HALL G,0.B,

Account OCbject

For the Year:

—————— Actuals

CITY OF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Report -- MulltiYear Actuals

2022 - 2023
Current
Budgst

21-22 21-22

Page: 27 of 45

Report 1D: B240

490100 GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS
610 Principal
620 Intarest

Account:

Fund:

85,000
11,525
96,525

96,525

19-20 20-21
90, 000 95, 000
7,955 2,235
97, 855 87,235
97, 955 97,235

% Prelim, Budget: Final
Exp. Budget Changes Budget
21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23
0 0% 471,000 47,000
0 0% 0
0 *x*g 47,000 Q 47,000
0 0% 47,000 0 47,000

**k**%

03

'k»\-k**%

\k**‘k*%

%
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01/14/22 CITY OF SIELBY Page: 28 of 45
09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B240
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

4000 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

Current % Prelim. Budget Final % 0ld
———————————————— Actuals -~-=~-~-—-—————-- Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget: Budget
Account Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
430200 ROAD & STREET MAINTENANCE
900 CAPITAL QUTLAY 95,000 100,000 95% 80,000 __ N 80,000 BO%
Acceunt: 95,000 100,000 95% 80,000 0 80,000 80%
Fund ; 95,000 10C,000 95% 80,000 0 80,000 80%
%
e
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07/14/22
09:44:35

5210 WATER UTILITY

Account Object 18-19
410530 AUDIT (1/4}
350 Professional Services 9,408
Account 9,908
411050 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
100 Regular Wages 11,429
120 Overtime-Regqular 59
141 Bocial Security 569
142 Medicare 133
143 PERS 984
145 Unemployment Insurance 52
146 Workers' Compensation 47
147 Insurance 3,280
350 Professional Services
Account: 16,553
420100 24/7 Dispatching Services
300 Purchased Services 58,920
Account: 58,820
430500 WATER OPERATING
100 Regular Wages 108,734
118 Termination Pay 3,880
120 Overtime-Regular 8,171
141 Social Securiky 6,854
142 Medicare 1,603
143 PERS 9,685
145 Unemployment Insurance 509
146 Workers' Compensalion 7,350
147 Insurance 38,714
200 Supplies 608,537
220 Clothing Allowance [1/4) 338
230 Fuel 15,312
260 Safety Bguipment (1/4) 438
300 Purchased Services 15,410
323 ArcGIS & GPS Mapping 425
341 City Bills (wtr,swr,garb) 703
342 Utility-Electric 50,132
343 Utility-Gas 2,985
344 Telephone 2,607
350 Professional Services
369 Repairs & Maintenance 3,289
370 Travel & Education 1,062
R Account: 347,748
430501 WATER OPERATING-CAPITAL OUTLAY
B30 Depr-Closed to Retained E 425,095

CITY OF SHELBY
Fxpenditure Budget Reporlt —- MultivYear Actuals

Page: 29 of 4%
Report ID: B240

For the Year: 2022 - 2023

Current % Prelim. Budget Final & 0ld

~~~~~~ Actuals =-~-==~-———--———— Budget Exp, Budget Changes  Dudget Budget

19-20 20-21 21-22 2122 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
10,519 7,044 3,750 7,375 518 10,000 - 10,000 136%
10,519 7,044 3,750 7,375 51% 10,000 ¢ 10,000 136%
13,154 13,0186 14,208 15,113 94% 15,454 15,454 102%
74 12 61 0% 0 0%
6889 674 851 941  90% 958 - 958 102%
161 158 159 220 90% 224 224 102%
1,175 1,180 1,254 1,346 963 1,386 _ 1,386 103%
34 34 51 53  96% 54 54 102%
55 70 84 117 80% 115 115 88%
3,556 3,826 3,843 3,838 100% 3,956 3,956 103%
2,000 0% 0 0%
18,897 19,000 20,540 23,689 87% 22,147 0 22;147 93%
58,920 30,332 58, 820 60,000 98% £0,000 60, 000 100%
58,920 30,332 58,820 60,000 98% £0,000 0 60, 000 100%
95,3717 94,141 101,119 111,045 81% 133,318 133,319 120%
1,047 4,213 1,350 g g 0 0%
10,120 3,391 16,585 1,608 218% 8,442 8,442 111%
6, 660 &, 660 7,392 7,357 100% 8,789 8,789 119%
1,557 1,558 1,729 1,720 101% 2,056 _ 2,056 120%
9,514 49,077 10,836 10,525 104% 12,716 - 12,716 121%
274 2176 432 115 104% 496 - 406 120%
7,084 6,575 5,770 5,628 103% 6,511 6,511 116%
41,529 44,645 44,378 39,533 112% 49,542 49,542 125%
110,858 113,779 71,143 65,000 109% 80, 000 90, 000 138%
280 555 692 500 138% 318 378 T6%
5,921 4,911 10,541 18,000 59% 17,000 17,000 945
1,500 0% _ 0 0%
21,358 30,184 51,247 47,000 109% 15,000 _ 75,000 160%
4,125 4125 1,243 3,500 36% 1,243 1,243 36%
735 736 715 800 97% 708 708 B8O%
54,721 54,704 58, 566 60,000 98% 53,134 53,134 89%
2,792 2,328 2,063 4,000 52% 2,004 2,004 50%
1,489 1,255 1,249 2,700 46% 1,146 1,146 42%
30,000 5,000 0% _ 0 0%
6,316 1,376 10,000 14% 1,376 1,376 14%
1,163 1,170 4,911 1,200 408% 4,601 _ " 4,601 383%
413,040 386,193 393,497 403,031 98% 468,461 "] 468, 461 116%
o ox__ 0 0%
200, 050 242,725 185,000 131% 20¢, 000 200,000 108%

8900 CARITAL OOTLAY

141
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WATER UTILITY

Account  Okject

950

430511
100
141
142
143
145
146
147

430512
100
141
142
143
146
147
200
344
370

436513
350

430514
360
310

430520
200
300
341
342
343
390

Construction

Account:

WATER ADMIN-COUNCIL
Regular Wages

Soclal Security
Medicare

PERS

Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Insurance

Supplies

Purchased Bervices
Travel & Education

Account :

WATER ADMIN-MAYOR

Reqular Wages

Social Security

Medicare

PERS

Workers' Compensation

Insurance

Supplies

Telephone

Travel & Education
Account:

WATER ADMIN-LEGAL SERVICES

Professional Services
Account:

NEWSLETTER (1/4)
Purchased Services
Postage

Account:

NEW CITY HALL-OPERATIONS

Supplies

Purchased Services

City Bills (wlr,swr,garb}

Utility-Electric

Utllity-Gas

Other Contracted Services
Account:

CITY OF SHELBY
Cxpenditure Budgel Report -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023

Current %
———————————————— Actuals ~w~---=--——------- Budgel Bxp.
18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22

665, 348 697,290 1,448,068 7,222,154 20%
425,085 665, 340 897,340 1,690,793 7,407,154 23%

11,609 10, 937 11,050 10, B64 11,716 93%
608 540 537 539 726 T4%
142 126 126 126 170 74%
502 501 342 396 346 114%

2 0 0%
47 47 61 75 90 B3s

17,489 20,398 22,793 24,535 30,672  BO%
571 593 753 50 0 **+*%
184 292 217 362 500 72%

300 0%

31,452 33,536 35,938 36,947 44,520 B3%

3 4,518 0%
280 0%

66 0%

401 0%

5 0%

5,112 0%

26 313 361 0 0%
57 61 86 92 O xwky
38 0 0%
124 374 447 92 10,412 1%

15,625 17, 645 17,366 18,885 20,000 94%

15,625 17, 645 17,366 18, 885 20,000 94%
129 280 22 400 0%
426 434 437 467 600 78%
555 714 453 467 1,000 47%
170 269 158 1,002 200 546%

161 200 0%

585 615 652 664 600 111%
649 712 726 614 700 B8%
707 685 663 513 1,000 51%
800 825 900 900 1,000 90%
2,911 3,106 3,260 3,783 3,700 102%

Page: 30 of 45

Report ID: B240

Prelim. Budget Final
Budget Changes Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23
5, 200,000 5,200,
5,400, 060 0 5,400,
11,718 o 11,
26
70 o
52% o
87
31,622 31,
50
362
45,258 0 45,
4,518 _ 4,
280
66
34
5,270 5,
B4
10,252 0 10,
20,000 20,
20,000 0 20,
467 _
467 ]
254
585
571
501
825
2,736 0 z,

000
o1¢40]

622
50
362
0
258

518
280
66

34
270

84

252

000
000

467

467

254

585
5711

825
736

% Olag
Audget
22-23

100%
100%
100%
162%
0%
97%
103%
ek kk G
2%
0%
102%

100%
100%
100%

hkkkhg
0%
98%

100%
100%

0%
18%
47%

142
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360

[¢]
700
884
378
527
333
448
082

0
585
308
crz
557
544

0
270
058

00q
220
220

000
352
352

% 0ld
Budget

104%
0%
105%
104%
104%
105%
104%
69%
103%
0%
15%
87%
88%
92%
136%
0%
23%
101%

0%

50%
20%
49%

105%
T0%
102%

0%

- For the Year; 2022 - 2023
5210 WATER UTILITY
Current % Prelim. Budget Final
———————————————— Actuals ---—-—~-ww——————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget
Account  Object 18-1¢% 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23
430570 WATER CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING & COLLECTION
100 Regular Wages 67,515 71,017 73,543 81,332 85,0506 96% 88,360 _ 88,
118 Termination Pay 589 0 0%
120 Overtime-Reqular 5,486 6,455 5,571 6,561 6,380 103% 6,700 o 5,
141 Social Security 4,387 4,766 4,943 5,446 5,663 96% 5,894 5,
142 Medicare 1,026 1,115 1,158 1,274 1,324 96% 1.37¢ _ 1,
143 PERS 6,296 G, 895 7,225 8,010 8,110 99%% 8,627 _ 8,
145 Unemploymenlt Insurance 331 1589 206 316 320 98% 333 B
146 Workers' Compensation 632 655 656 444 648  69% 4448
147 Insurance 17,967 19,010 20,448 20,498 20,448 100% 21,082 21,
199 Penslon Expense 3,344 0 0%
200 Supplies 2,012 1,725 2,521 1,656 2,100 9% 1,585 1,
215 Inventory >899 <35000 1,396 341 4,961 -1,308 1,500 87% 1,308 1,
300 Purchased Services 11,034 10,532 16,114 10,243 11,500 89% 10,072 10,
310 Postage 1,464 1,391 1,522 1,680 1,700 99% 1,557 1,
344 Telephone 396 617 748 588 400 147% 544
350 Professional Services 500 0%
370 Travel & Education 1,108 861 285 270 1,200 23% 270
Account : 124,983 125,699 134,897 139, 626 146,849 95% 148,058 0 148,
430571 WATER CUSTOMER ACCTG & COLL~CAPITAL OUTLAY
900 CAPITAL QUTLAY 2,676 0 0%
Account: 2,676 0 #xtg 0 0
490201 SRF REV BOND-19%91&1954 WASTEWATER
610 Principal 34,000 40,000 0%
%20 Interest 1,670 340 30,000 0%
Account: 1,670 34,340 70,000 0% 0 Q
490203 SRF REV BOND-2001 WASTEWATER
610 Principal 42,000 43,000 44,000 44,000 100% 22,000 _ 22,
%20 Interest 3, 650 2,810 1,970 1,100 1,100 100% 220
Account : 3,650 14,810 44, 970 15,100 45,100 100% 22,220 0 22,
490204 SRF REV BOND-20603 WRF WATER
610 Principal 12,000 14,000 44,000 44,000 100% 46,000 o i6,
620 Interest 6,244 5,299 4,343 3,353 3,353 100% 2,352 2,
Account 6,244 47,299 48,343 47,353 47,353 100% 48,352 ¢] 48,
480205 SRE REV BOND-MT ESSENTIAL FRETGHT RAYLL {MDOT)
620 Interest 8,701 0 0%
Account: 8,701 0 *+y 0 0
490206 SRF REV BOND-2008 DNRC WATER
620 Interest 9,278 0 0% o
Account: 3,278 0 *+xg 0 ¢

0%
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Account  Object

WATER UTILITY

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Report —-- MultiYear Actuals

Page: 32 of
Report ID: B240Q

% 0ld
Budget
22-23

190207
610
620

490209
610
620

490210
620

490211
610
620

490217
610
620

510320
560

510330
510
8195

SRF REV BOND-2008 DNRC2 WATER
Principal

Interest 2y
Account: 2,

SRI* REV BOND-2010 WATER

Principal

Interest 1,
Account : 1,

SRF REV BOND-2010 WATER

Interest 28,
Bhccount: 28,

Uspa RD-2015 MULTIMODAL

Frincipal

Interest 111,
Account: 111,

WRF REV BOND-20Z21B WATER

Principal

Interest
Acgount:

TRI-CITY EQUIPMENT INTERLOCAL

Contribution te Equipment T,
Account T,

COMPREHENSIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE

Insur-Liah/Prop/Auto Phys 14,
Insurance Deductible 1,
Account : 15,

Fund: 1,230,

—————————— Actualg ———me——
19-20 20-21

8,000 8,000
910 2,670 2,430
910 10,670 10,430

16,000 16,000
583 1,463 1,343
583 17,463 17,343
030
030

52,830 55,098
134 12,353 98,362
134 125,183 153,460
500 7,500 7,500
500 7,500 7,500
323 15,395 16,381
094 148 15
417 15,583 16,456
291 1,650,646 1,833,455

2022 - 2023
Current
—————————— Budgat
21-22 21-22
8,000 8,000
2,190 2,190
10,180 10,180
16,000 16,000
1,223 1,223
17,223 17,223
0
0
57,043 57,045
130,215 130,152
187,258 187,197
9,000 0
453 0
9,433 0
7,500 7,500
7,500 7,500
22,464 19,750
750 1,000
23,214 20,750
2,714,591 8,533,043

% Prelim. Budget Final
Exp. Budget Changes Budget
21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23
100% 9,000 9,000
100% 1,850 1,950
100% 10,950 o] 10, 950
100% 16,000 16,000
100% 1,103 e 1,103
100% 17,103 0 17,103
0% ¢]
kakgy o] 0 0
100% 57,043 57,043
100% 130,215 130,215
100% 187,258 187,258
Fhdy 20,400 - 20,400
TRy 1, 600 1,600
kg 22,000 0 22,000
100% 7,500 1,500
100% 7,500 0 7,500
114% 27,000 27,000
15% 750 _ 750
112% 27,750 0 27,750
32% 6,530,512 0 6,530,512

113%
89%
107%

100%

09%

0%
0%

100%
100%
100%

*Ekk kG
R

ER R

100%
100%

137%
75%
134%

]
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102%
0%
102%
102%
103%
102%
98%
103%
0%
53%

100%
100%

0%
0%

126%
0%
111%
1.25%
125%
i27%
ize6%
117%
1353
130%
108%
150%
0%
14y
104%
B9%
73%
54%
75%
*‘f#*')«*%
59%
96%
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a For the Year: 2022 - 2023
5310 SEWER UTILITY
Current % Prelim, Budget Final
———————————————— Actuals ------~-=--—w———— Budget Fxp, Budget Changes  Budget
Account  Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22  22-23 22-23 22-23
410530 AUDIT (1/4})
350 Professional Serxvices 8,908 10,519 7,044 3,750 7,375 bBl1% 10,000 10,000
Account: 9, 908 10,519 7,044 3,150 7,375 b5l% 10,000 0 10,000
411050 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
100 Ragular Wages 11,429 13,154 13,016 14,208 15,123 94% 15,454 _ 15,454
120 Overtime-Regular 59 74 42 61 0% 0
141 Social Security 669 588 674 851 941  90% 9k __ 958
142 Medicare 133 161 158 199 220 90% 224 224
143 PERS 8984 1,175 1,180 1,294 1,346 96% 1,386 - 1,386
145 Unemployment Insurance 52 34 34 51 53 96% 54 54
146 Workers' Compensation 47 55 70 94 117 80% 115 . 115
147 Insurance 3,280 3,556 3,826 3,843 3,838 100% 3,956 3,956
350 Professional Services 2,000 0% 1]
Account 16,553 18,897 1%, 000 20,540 23,683 BI% 22,147 0 22,147
420100 Z4/7 Dispatching Services
300 Purchased Services 58,920 58, 920 30,332 58,920 60,000 98% 60,000 60, 000
Bocount : 53,920 58,920 30, 332 58,920 60,000 98% 60,000 0 80, 000
430570 WATER CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING & COLLECTION
199 Pension Expense -5,056 0 0% 0
Account:: ~5,0566 0 *exg 0 0 o]
430600 SEWER OPERATING
100 Regular Wages 83,615 72,366 68,822 72,651 81,242 B9% 102,103 102,103
118 Termination Pay 3,776 4,213 1,350 0 *xwg 0
120 Overtime-Reqular 1,675 1,836 1,133 1,871 1,141 427% 1,266 _ . 1,266
141 Social Security 4,994 4,542 4, 661 4,925 5,108 96% 6,409 6,409
142 Medicare 1,168 1,062 1,090 1,152 1,195 96% 1,499 1,499
143 PERS 6,970 6,433 6,728 7,279 7,307 100% 9,272 o 5,272
145 Unemployment Insurance 367 185 192 287 288 100% 362 . 362
146 Workers' Compensation 5,129 4,505 4,332 3,532 3,501 101% 4.0 1,097
147 Insurance 27,324 29,217 31,730 30,595 26,923 114% 36,541 . 36,541
200 Supplies 11,4124 6,073 15,639 17,043 13,000 131% 16,912 16,912
220 Clothing Allowance [1/4) 338 290 555 6492 350 198% 378 378
230 Fuel 4,728 682 5,480 6,000 92% 9,000 9, 000
260 Safety Equipment {1/4) 438 800 0% — 0
300 Purchased Services 11,415 9,795 9,418 10,311 67,000 15% 9,549 . 9,549
323 ArcGIS & GPS Mapping 425 2,662 425 1,243 1,200 104% 1,243 1,243
341 City Bills (wtr,swr,garb) 733 735 136 715 BOO  97% 708 . 708
342 Utility-Electric 6,987 9,744 7,475 7,724 10,000 77% 7,333 = 7,333
343 Utility-Gas 2,337 2,215 1,813 1,667 3,000 56% 1,630 o 1,630
344 Telephone 2,497 2,124 2,113 2,052 2,500 82% 1,881 1,881
350 Professional Services 30,255 0 %5 5,000 5,000
369 Repairs & Maintenance 2,223 1,821 2,915 1,475 2,500 59% 1,475 — 1,475
370 Travel & Education 1,708 1,163 543 1,732 1,800 96% 1,732 1,132
Account: 180,271 157,450 164,531 207,101 235,655 88% 218,390 0 218,390

93%
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5310 SEWER UTILITY

Current % Prelim. Budget Tinal % oL
————————————————— Actuals ---—-—-——-~~—————=- Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budgel Budget
Account  Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
430601 SEWER OPERATING-CAPITAL OUTLAY
830 Depr-Closed Lo Retained E 220,301 0 0% 0 0%
900 CAPITAL OUTLAY 20,115 67,114 53,500 100,000 54% 100 100 0%
850 Construclion 1,548,662 22,926 273,407 1,850,000 17% 925, 000 625,000 56%
Zccount: 220,301 1,568,777 a0, 040 326,907 1,750,000 19% 925, 100 0 925,100 53%
430611 SEWER ADMIN-CCUNCILL
100 Regular Wages 13,894 8,651 11,050 10,864 11,716 93% 1,716 11,716  100%
141 Social Security 608 540 037 539 126 T74% 726 o 126 100%
142 Medicare 142 126 126 124 170 74% 170 170 100%
143 PERS 502 501 342 396 346 114% 525 525 152%
145 Unemployment Insurance 2 0 0% 0 0%
146 Workers' Compensation 47 47 6l 15 90  B83% a7 a7 974
147 TInsurance 17,489 20,398 22,7793 24,535 30,672 BO% 31,622 31,622 103%
200 Supplies 571 694 753 50 600 8% 50 50 8%
300 Purchased Services 484 292 277 362 500 12% 362 362 2%
370 Travel & Education 300 0% 0 0%
Becount: 33,737 31,2561 35,939 36,947 45,120 82% 45,258 -0 45,258 100%
430612 SEWER ADMIN-MAYOR
100 Regular Wages 3 4,518 0% 4,918 4,518 100%
141 Sccial Security 280 0% 80 280 1007
142 Medicare 66 0% 66 66 1
143 PERS 401 0% 0 929
146 Workers' Compensabion 35 0% 34 34 97%
147 Insurance 5,112 0% 5,270 5,270 103%
200 Supplies 26 313 351 0D 0% 0 0%
344 Telephone 57 61 BE 92 D wEEy 84 g4 xkkkEy
370 Travel & Education 38 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 124 374 447 92 10,412 1% 10,252 0 10,252 98%
430613 SEWER ADMIN-LEGAL SERVICES
350 Professional Services 15,625 17,645 17,218 18,885 18,000 105% 20,000 20,000 111%
Account: 15,625 17,645 17,218 18,885 18,000 105% 20,000 Q 20,000 111%
130614 WEWSLETTER (1/4}
300 Purchased Services 129 280 22 400 0% 0 0%
310 Posltage 426 434 437 467 600 78% %7 167 78%
Account: 555 714 4159 167 1,000 47% 167 4] 167 47%
430620 NEW CLTY HALL-OPERATIONS
200 Supplies 170 269 170 1,002 300 344% 254 2514 85%
300 Purchased Services 161 0 0% 0 0%
341 City Bills {wtr,swr,garb) 585 815 652 664 600 111% 585 585 084
342 Utility-Electric G649 712 726 614 150 82% Y 571 T6%
343 Utility-Gas 707 685 663 513 900 57% 501 501 56%
390 Other Contracted Services §00 825 300 900 1,000 90% 825 _ 825 83%
Account: 2,911 3,106 3,292 3,783 3,550 107% 2,736 0 2,736 1%
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5310 SEWER UTILITY

Page: 35 of 45
Report 1D: B240

Final
Budget
22-23

81,286
0
,700
5,455
1,276
7,892
308
426
19,325
1,585
1,308
9,547
1,557
544

0

205
137,414

54,000
12,520
66,520

28,000
54,424
80,424

16,000
%, 100
23,100

46,000
42,163

3 0ld
Budget

104%
0%
105%
104%
104%
105%
104%
71%
103%
88%
87%
833
97%
136%
0%
34%
101%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

104%
0%
101%

106%
97%
100%

30%
16%
26%

153%
301%

Current % Prelim, Budgel
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Actvals =-——--=-==-——-—--~ Budget Bxp. Budget Changes
Account Object 18-19 15-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23
430670 SEWER CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING & COLLECTION
100 Regular Wages 651,211 65,297 57,660 74,768 78,117 96% 81, 286
118 Termination Pay 227 0 0%
120 Overtime-Regular 5,486 5,455 6,571 6,561 6,380 103% 5,700
141 Socizl Security 3,989 4,410 4,580 5,040 5,233 96% 5,456 __
142 Medicare 933 1,031 1,071 1,179 1,224 96% 1,276
143 PERS 5,718 6,380 6, 694 7,413 7,485 98% 7,892
145 Unemployment Insurance 300 189 1ot 292 286 99% 308
146 Workers' Compensation 550 584 591 417 600  70% @26 _ 0
147 Insurance 16,206 17,428 18,742 18,780 18,744 100% 19,325 _
200 Supplies 1,695 1,725 2,521 1,656 1,860 92% 1,585
215 Inventory >5$%9 <35000 1,396 341 4,961 1,308 1,500 87% 1,308
300 Purchased Services 11,035 10,532 10,114 9,718 11,500 85% 9, b47
310 Postage 1,464 1,391 1,520 1,680 1,600 105% 1,557
344 Telephone 396 677 748 588 400 147% 544
350 Professional Services 500 0%
370 Travel & Education 489 456 92 205 600 34% 205
Account: 111,080 115,891 126,058 129,615 135,988 095% 137,414 0
430671 SEWER CUSTOMER ACCTG & COLL-CAPITAL OUTLAY
900 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,676 0 0%
Account 2,676 0 **egy 0 0
_,U203 SRE REV BOND-2001 WASTEWATER
610 Principal 17,000 0 0% B ~
620 Interesl 840 170 o] 0%
Account : 840 17,170 0 **kg 4} 0
490208 SRF REV BOND-2010 WASTEWATER
610 Principal 50, 000 51,000 52,000 52,000 100% 54,000
620 Interest 16,611 16,351 15,076 13,7586 13,847 99% 12,820 _
Account.: 16,611 66,351 66,076 65,756 65,847 100% G5, 520 0
490211 USDA RD-2015 MULTIMODAL
610 Principal 22,885 23, 664 24,499 24,500 100% 26, 000
520 Interest 45,914 57,539 28,483 55,928 55,898 100% 54,424 _
Account: 45,914 80, 424 52,147 BO, 424 80,398 1003 80,424 o]
490212 SRF REV BOND-2017 WASTEWATER
610 Principal 34,583 14,000 14,000 45,000 31% 16,000 _
620 Interast 18,374 25,619 7,738 7,388 43,300 17% 7,100 _
Account ; 18,374 60,202 21,738 21,388 88,300 24% 23,100 0
490214 SRF REV BOND-2017 WASTEWATER LOAN 2
610 Principal 21,000 44,000 45, 000 30,000 150% 16,000 o
620 Interest 20,964 44,400 43,300 14,000 309% 42,163
Account: 11,964 88,400 88,300 44,000 201% 88,163 0

88,163

200%
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SEWER UTILITY

Account Object 18-19
490215 SRF REV BOND-2017 WASTEWATER LOAN 3
610 Principal
620 Interest
Account :
490216 SRF REV BOND-2017 WASTEWATER LOAN 4
610 Principal
620 Interest
Account:
510320 TRI-CITY EQUIPMEN1 INTERLOCAL
560 Contribution to Equipment 7,500
Account: 7,500
510330 COMPREHENSIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE
510 Insur-Liab/Prop/Buto Phys 14,323
815 Insurance Deductible 1,094
Account : 15,417
Fund: 749,595

Fcr the Year:

—————— Actuals ———
19-20 20-21

11, 000 22,000
2,648 13,204

13, 648 35,204
14,000 30,000
4,537 13, 562
18,537 43,562
7,500 T, 500
7,500 1, 500
15,395 16, 381
188 15
15,583 16, 456
2,305,923 828, 157

CITY QF SHELBY
Expenditure Budget Repert —- MultiYear Actuals

2022 - 2023

Current

7777777777 Budgel:

21-22 21-22
22,000 22,000
12,654 14,000
34,654 36,000
30,000 14,000
12,812 1,738
412,812 21,738
7,500 1,500
7,500 7,500
22,464 19,500
750 1,000
23,214 20,500
1,171,055 2,655,073

750

% Prelim.
Exp. Budget
21-22 22-23
100% 35,000
90% 20,000
96% 55, 000
214% 35,000
166% 20,000
197% 55,000
100% 1,500
100% 7,500
115% 27,000
5%
113% 27,750
44% 1,855,221

Page: 36 of 45

Report ID:; B240

Budget Final
Changes Budget
22-23 22-23

35,000

20,000

Q 55,000

35, 000
20,000
a 55, 000

7,500
0 7,500

27,000
750
o] 27,750

0 1,855,221

% 0ld
Budget
22-23

159%
143%

250%
258%
253%

100%
100%

138%
5%
135%

10%

148



01/14/22
09:44:35

5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

Account  Object

For the Year:

CTTY OF SHELBY
Expenditure Budgel Report -- MultiYear Actuals

410530 AUDIT (1/4)
350 Professional Services
Account :

411050 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTQR

100 Regular Wages

120 Overtime-Regular

141 Social Sacurity

142 Medicare

143 PERS

145 Unemployment Insurance
146 Workers'
147 Insurance

Compensation
Account:
420100 24/7 Dispatching Services

300 Purchased Services

Account::

11,423
57

569
133
984

52

47
3,278
16,544

58,920
58,920

430570 WATER CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING & COLLECTION

19% Pension Expense
Account:

-J811 SOLID WASTE ADMIN-COUNCIL
100 Regular Wages
141 SBocial Security
142 Medicare
143 PERS
145 Unemployment Insurance
146 Workers' Compensation

147 Insurance

200 Supplies

300 Purchased Services

370 Travel & Education

Account:

430812 SOLID WASTE ADMIN-MAYOR
100 Regular Wages
141 8ocial Security
142 Medicare
143 PERS
146 Werkers! Compensation
147 Insurance
200 Supplies
344 Telephone
370 Trave) & Education

Account:

165
165

30,476
608
142
502

47
17,489
571
484

30,319

26

38
124

Actuals ——————-—v
18-20 20-21
1a,519 7,044
10,519 7,044
13,149 13,010
73 12
688 673
161 157
1,174 1,180
34 34
55 70
3,554 3,824
18,888 18,980
58, 920 30,332
58,920 30,332
14,9837 11,050
540 537
126 126
501 342
2

41 61
20,398 22,793
694 753
292 277
33,537 35,938
313 361
61 86
374 447

Page: 37 of 45
Report ID: B240
2022 - 2023
Current % Brelim. Budget Final
———————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget
21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23
3,750 7,375 51% 10,000 . » 10, 000
3,750 7,375 51% 10,000 0 10,000
14,201 15,113  94% 15,454 - 15,454
61 0% 0
850 941 90% 958 958
199 220 90% 224 224
1,293 1,346 956% 1,388 1,386
51 53 96% 54 - 54
94 117 80% 115 115
3,841 3,838 100% 3,956 - 3,956
20,529 21,685 95% 22,147 o] 22,147
58,920 60,000 98% 54,010 54,010
58, 920 60,000 98% 54,010 0 54,010
0 0%
0 kxrg 0 0 0
10,884 11,716 93% 11,716 11,718
539 126 14% 726 _ 126
126 170 74% 110 170
396 346 114% 525 525
0 0% - 0
15 80 B3% B7 o 87
24,535 30,672 80% 31,622 31, 622
50 600 g% 50 } 50
362 500 2% 362 o 362
300 0% — 0
36,947 45,120 82% 15,258 0 45, 258
4,518 0% 4,518 4,518
280 0% 280 o 280
66 0% 66 o 56
401 0% . 0
35 0% 34 o 34
5,112 0% 5,270 _ 5,270
0 0% . 0
92 0 **ig 84 __ 24
0 0% 0
92 10,412 1% 10,252 0 10, 252

102%
0%
102%
102%
103%
102%
98%
103%
102%

0%
90%

0%
0%

100%
100%
1008
152%

0%

103%
8%
T2%
0%
100%

100%
100%
100%
0%

97%
103%
0%
*****%
0%

98%
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5410

SOLID WASTE UTILITY

Account Object

CITY OF SHELRY
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

For the Year:

Prelim.
Budget
22-23

Page: 38 of 45
Report ID: B240

Budget
Changes
22-23

Final
Budget
22-23

% 0ld
Pudget
22-23

4130813 SOLID WASTE ADMIN-LEGAL SERVICES

350

430814
300
310

430820
200
300
341
342
343
390

4130830
100
118
120
141
142
143
145
148
147
200
230
260
300
323
341
342
343
344

430831
215
500

430840
100
118
120

Professional Sarvices

Account ;

NEWSLETTER {1/4)
Purchased Services
Postage

Account:

NEW CITY HALI-~OPERATIONS

Supplies

Purchased Services

City Bills (wir,swr,garb}

Utility-Electric

Utility-Gas

Other Contracted Services
Account:

GARBAGE COLLECTION
Regular Wagss
Termination Pay
Overtime-Regular
Social Security
Medicare
PERS
Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensatian
Insurance
Supplies
Fuel
Safety Equipment (1/4)
Purchased Services
ArcGIS & GPS Mapping
City Bills {wtr,swr,garb}
Utility-Electric
Utility-Gas
Telephone

Account :

15,625
15,625

129
426
555

170

585
649
707
BOO
2,911

33,566
3,625
B17
2,087
488
3,252
171
2,564
14,566
37,925
8,81l
438
8,482
425
658
1,430
2,337
659
122,301

GARBAGE COLLECTION-CAPITAL OUTLAY

Inventory »>$9% <55000
CAPITAL CQUTLAY
Account:

LANDFILL

Regular Wages
Ternination Pay
Overtime-Regular

118,026
3,776
797

——————— Acltuals ~=—=mme—
19-20 20-21

17,645 17,278
17,645 17,278
280 22
434 437
714 459
289 154
161
515 652
712 726
685 663
825 200
3,106 3,260
41,286 27,9219
2,071
519 1,168
2,665 1,982
623 464
3,727 2,807
107 80
2,491 1,498
13,202 6,489
6,943 44,169
6,640 g,54%
10,396 6,090
1,081 425
645 621
1,427 1,328
2,215 1,813
255 238

94,222 107,708

8,004
4,004

122,611 128, 904
4,213
502 893

2022 - 2023

Current %
77777777 Budget Exp.
21-22 21-22 21-22
18,885 18,000 10B%
18,885 18,000 105%
400 0%
447 600  TB%
447 1,000 47%
1,092 300 364%
300 %
664 600 111%
614 700 88%
513 500 97%
900 500 100%
3,783 3,700 102%
32,211 30,488 106%
b} 0%
724 1,522 48%
2,089 1,985 105%
489 464 1056%
3,003 2,839 106%
119 112 106%
1,184 1,137 104%
13,544 13,632 99%
12,473 10,000 125%
11,526 9,500 121%
500 0%
15,984 3,000 178%
1,218 500 244%
595 700 B85%
711 1,700 42%
1,667 2,500 ©67%
222 700 32%
97,759 87,279 112%
45,000 0%
5,000 0%
50,000 0%
140,672 151,697 93%
1,350 Q *Exg
1,502 761 197%

16,905
16,905

0

ae7
467

254

571
501
825

2,736

32,920

1,688
2,146
502
3,104
121
1,261
14,054
11,957
14,0C0
5G0
14,7886
1,218
543

657
1,630
203
101,302

370, 000
370,000

173,124

44

16,905
16,905

467
467

254

585
571
501
825
2,736

32,920
0

1,668
2,146
502
3,104
121
1,261
14,054
11,957
14,000
500
14,798
1,218
543

657
1,630
203
101,302

0
370,000
370,000

173,124
0
844

94%
94%

0%
0%
47%

Bb%

0%
98%
B2%
56%

4%

108%
0%
117"

100
109%
108%
111%
103%
120%
147%
100%
164%
244%

T8%

39%

65%

29%
116%

0%
7400%
T40%

114%
0%
111%
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07/14/22 . CITY OF SHELBY Page: 39 of 45
(09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B2490
- For the Year: 2022 - 2023

s
5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

Current % Prelim, Budget Final % 0ld
———————————————— Actuals ---~~-———-————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget Budget
Account  Object 15-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
141 Social Security 8,083 7,632 8,371 8,912 9,452 94% 10,786 _ 10,786 114%
142 Medicare 1,890 1,785 1,958 2,084 2,211 94% 2,523 3 2,523 114%
143 PERS 11,453 10,982 12,229 13,187 13,523 98% 15,605 - 15,605 115%
145 Unemployment Insurance 602 317 349 520 534 97% 608 609 1145
146 Workers' Compensation 8,716 7,521 7,601 G, 346 6,600 96% 7,448 - 7,448 113%
14% Insurance 45,583 49,812 54,160 52,856 16,416 107% 56,731 59,731 121%
2006 Supplies 29,240 24,277 15,647 11,919 25,000 48% §,308 __ 9,308 31%
220 Clothing Allowance {(1/4) 338 250 555 592 500 138% 378 378 T6%
230 Fuel 13,562 9,121 8,087 21,865 14,000 156% 24,000 24,000 171%
300 Purchased Services 5,709 10,880 10,596 14,844 14,000 106% 10,516 10,516 T5%
341 City Bills (wtr, swr,garb) 105 90 115 180 200 80% 165 165 83%
342 Utility-Electric 1,219 1,087 1,088 1,090 1,300 843 1,058 o 1,058 81%
343 Utility-Gas 1,163 1,165 1,729 1,070 1,200 B9% 1,004 1,004 g4g
344 Telephone 198 228 214 215 200 108% 136 196 98%
350 Professional Services 22,650 11,550 8,550 8,750 16,000 55% 8,750 _ 8,750 559
369 Repairs & Maintenance 2,425 8,765 34,248 7,168 2,500 287% 5,090 5,090 204%
370 Travel & Education 200 0% 5} 0%
581 Landfill Trust Deposit wi 16,004 16,306 16,469 18,430 17,000 108% 18,430 18,430 ings
830 Depr-Closed to Retained E 104,973 Q 0% o 0%
Account! 398,512 282,921 317,988 313,652 326,294 96% 349,565 0 349,565 107%
430841 LANDFTILY,-CAPITAL OUTLAY
580 Landfill expense 16,000 o] 0% o] 0%
900 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,282 15,000 0% 0 0%
Account: 18, 000 1,282 15,000 0% 0 0 ¢ 0%
430870 SOLID WASTE CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING & COLLECTION
100 Regular Wages 67,499 71,057 73,528 81,313 85,056 96% 88,360 88,350 104%
118 Termination Pay 589 0 0% _ 0 0%
120 Overtime-Regular 5,486 6,453 6,571 6,561 6,380 103% 6,700 o 6,700 105%
141 Soclal Security 4,386 4,765 4,942 5,445 5,663 96% 5,894 o 5,894 104%
142 Medicare 1,026 1,114 1,156 1,273 1,324  96% 318 1,378 104%
143 PERS 6,254 6,894 7,223 8,009 3,110 99% 8,527 _ 8,527 105%
145 Unemployment Insurance 331 189 206 318 320 4o9% 333 333 104%
146 Workers' Compensation 632 655 556 443 618 68% 48 0 448 69%
147 Insurance 17,862 19,005 20,441 20,494 20,448 100% 21,082 _ 21,087 1035
200 Supplies 2,012 1,725 2,521 1,546 2,000 77% 1,474 o 1,474 7%
215 Inventory >$3%9 <$5000 1,3%6 341 4,961 1,308 1,500 87% 1,38 1,308 87%
300 Purchased Services 14,262 14,053 13,841 13,546 13,000 104% 12,411 o 12,411 95%
310 Postage 1,464 1,391 1,520 1,680 1,500 112% 1,557 1,557 104%
314 Telephone 226 677 748 588 400 147% 544 _ 544 136%
370 Travel & Education 489 363 92 205 500 41% 205 - 205 41%
Account: 124,224 128,694 138,403 142,127 146,849 97% 150,221 0 150,221 1023
430871 SOLID WASTE CUSTOMER ACCTG & COLL-CAPITAL
900 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,676 0 0% . 0 0%
Agcount: 2,616 0 *x*g o 0 0 0%
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5410

SOLID WASTE UTILITY

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY

Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

%
Exp.

21-22

Prelim.
Budget
22-23

Page: 40 of 45
Reporl. ID: B240

Budget
Changes
22-23

Final
Budget
22--23

% Old
Budget
22-23

Acecount  Object 18-19
490523 CATERPILLAR LOAN
610 Principal
620 Interest
Bocount:
490529 TLOAN FROM PERMISSIVE FUND
610 Principal
620 Interest 1,667
Bcocount s 1,667
490530 LOAN FROM STREET MAINT FUND
610 Principal
620 Interest 3,509
Account: 3,509
490531 2015 GARPAGE TRUCK (FREIGHTLINER}
§10 Principal
620 Interest 2,965
Account: ! 2,965
510330 COMPREHENSIVE LIABTLITY INSURANCE
510 Insur-Liab/Prop/Ruto Phys 14,323
815 Insurance Deduclible 1,084
Account: 15,417
Fund: 937,666

-——— Actuwals -----——-
19-20 20-21
34,932 36,434
12,944 11,442
47,876 47,876
9,925 10,248
1,355 1,032
11,280 11,280
20,885 21,574
2,852 2,173
23,747 23,747
42,636
1,198
43,834
15,395 is, 381
188 15
15,583 16,456
791,860 789,167

2022 - 2023
Current
—————————— Budget
21-22 21-22
38,000 38, 001
9,876 9,876
17,876 17,817
10,581 10,581
699 699
11,280 11,280
22,275 22,275
1,471 1,472
23,746 23,147
18,000
8,000
57,000
22,464 19, 500
750 1,000
23,214 20, 500
BO3, 627 053,122

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

0%
0%
0%

115%

113%

84%

10,925
356
11,281

23,747
749
24,495

49,000
8,000
57,000

27,600
750
27,750

1,301,266

19, 635
8,242
47,877

10, 925
356
11,281

23,747
748
24,495

49, 000
8, 000
57,000

217,000

27,750

1,301,266

103%
51%
100%

107%
51%
103%

100%
100%
100%
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08:44:35

5720 STORM DRAINAGE

Account  Chject

For the Year:

CITY OF SHELBY
EBxpenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

2022 - 2023

Current

————————— Budget
21-22 21-22

%
Exp.
21-22

Page: 41 of 45
Report ID: B240

430000 PUBLIC WORKS
820 Transfer to Other Funds
Account:

430246 STORM DRAINAGE
200 Supplies
300 Purchased Services
802 Refunds
950 Construction
Account :

490213 SRF-14704 Rev Bond-Stormwater

610 Principal
620 Interest

Account:

521000 TNTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

820 Transfer to Other Funds
Account:

Fund;

———————————————— Actuals ——-——-w-
18-19 19-20 20-21
62,885
62,885
1,014
7,041 12,605
1,897,422 395,409
1,905,477 408,014
90,000 92,000
26,672 13,286 79,931
26,672 133,286 171,931
74,629
74,629
89,557 2,113,392 579,945

0

5,664 0
10 0
279,787 3,550,000
285,261 3,550,000

94,000 94,000
88,511 88, 398
182,511 182, 398

[

467,772 3,732,398

0%

hkk G

0%

*dokg
Ahkg
g%
8%

100%
100%
100%

0%

-J.'**%

Prelim. Budget Final % 0ld
Budget Changes Budget Budget
22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23

_ 0 0%

0 0 0 0%

0 0%

5,464 - 5,4G4 *wwixg

10 10 *****%
3,500,000 3,500,000 99%
3,505,474 0 3,505,474 98%
97,000 97,000 103%
87,062 87,0862 88%
184,062 0 14,082 101%

0 0%

0 0 0 0%
3,688,538 0 3,689,536 98%
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06:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B240
For the Year: 2022 - 2023 T

7060 SHELBY ENERGY SHARE

Current % Prelim. Budget Final % 0la
————————————————— Actuals ~~--——-=~-=--————-—- Budgel Fxp. Budget Changes Budget Budget

Account  Object 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23

450138 ENERGY SHARE

710 Direct Relief 562 1,000 8% 9,000 _ g, 000 129%
Account : 562 7,000 8% 9,000 0 9, 000 129%
Fund: 562 7,000 8% 9,000 Q 9,000 129%
%
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09:44:35 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report ID: B240
- For the Year: 2022 - 2023

i

7061 LOCAL DISASTER RELIEEL

Current % Prelim. Budget Final $ 0ld
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Actuals -=-----w=--w-———— Budget Exp. Budget Changes Budget Budget

Azcount  Object 18-18 19~20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23

420760 LOCAL DISASTER RELIEF

710 Direct Relief 639 2,760 12,000 0% 11,000 11,000 92%
Account: 638 2,760 12,000 0% 11,000 0 11,000 92%
Fund: 539 2,760 12,000 0% 11,000 0 11,000 92%
%
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1427 SPRCIALTY LICEWSE PLATES {SHELBY)

Account  Object

CITY OF SHELBY

Prelim.
Budget
22-23

Page: 44 of 4&
Report ID: B240

% 0ld
Budget
22-23

411850 SPECIAL PROJECTS-SPECIALTY LIC PLATE

800 Specialty License Plate 20,360
Account: 20, 360

Fund s 20,360

Grand Total: 5,590,021

Expenditure Budgel Report -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2022 - 2023
Current %

—————— Actuals =-=—==-—m--————-- Budget Exp.
19-20 20-21 21-22 21-22 21-22
1,840 1,905 0%
1,840 1,905 0%
1,840 7,905 0%

9,990,807 6,321,295 7,871,890 21,870,817

7,905
7,805

7,908

19,467,158

100%
100%

100%

Budget Final
Changes Budget
22-23 22-23
______________ 7,905
0 7,903
0 1,905
0 19,467,158
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Department Head Mayocr
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City of Shelby Mow Notice and Warning Letters

July 6, 2022

Mow Notices:

226 Fast Cascade - 417 Choteau Street - 513 Choteau Street - 431 Park Avenue -402 Park Avenue - 341
Glacier Avenue

Warning Letters:

414 Galena Street - 407 Liberty Avenue - 415 Glacier Avenue - 425 Glacier Avenue - 445 Liberty Avenue
209 Rosebud Street - 709 Main Street - 722 15 St. No. - 744 Roosevelt Highway - 139 10" Ave. No.

308 11% Ave. No. - 305 11" Ave. No. - 1130 Main Street - 215 9" Ave. So. - 133 9" Ave. So.

717 3" St. So. - 404 2 St. So. - 204 2™ 5t. So.

July 13, 2022
Warning Letters:
1030 Cedar Ave.- 830 9 Ave. So. - 1035 Birch Ave.- 528 8™ Ave. So, - 912 Cedar Ave. - 547 7 Ave. So.

546 8" Ave. S0. - 430 1% St. So. - 101 1% 5t. So. - 11 15 St. So. - 130 Montana Avenue
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Summary of Port of Northern Montana board meeting
July 7, 2022
Lorette Carter

8.

9.

Mountain View Reload: Nothing to report.

Calumet Lubricants, Co.: Port officials are still working with Calumet on a new agreement. They
are waiting on the budget authority to expand trackage.

Ardent Mills: Nothing to report.

Pat’s Off-Road, Inc.: Nothing to repart.

Savage Services Inc.: Port officials anticipate a new service agreement when the track is
expanded and car movement increases within the facility.

Pacific Steel & Recycling: Port officials note they are moving more railcars.

Dick Irvin Inc.: BNSF is concerned with the product being transloaded causing debris buildup
along the mainline.

Bridge Agri: Their new building has been delivered.

Data Center Feasibility: Port officials have been referred to NaturEner’s owners for potential
power contract negotiations.

Kiros Energy Marketing: Nothing to report.

10. City Service Valcon: Nothing to report.
11. Montana HG 681 Grant Update: Larry presented the contract for the ARPA Ag Infrastructure

Grant Agreement. Board members tabled action on the grant agreement until the budget and
match sources can be clarified.
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